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to show cause as to why %é-— interim
order as prayed for shall not be
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\nlz,@f' Reply has not kean filed, It'is
: .—;) ‘ directed to be filed within four weeks,.
- . List the case on 6.,2.2003 for order
b2 =73,
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o : The Hon'ble Mr s.K.Hajr‘a. o
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n No written statement filed. Three
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5.5.2003 Present: Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. Chowdhury,
Vice-Chairman

i
Hon'ble Mr S. Biswas, Administrative|

I‘v.:kyvg~~ﬁj&5 l;¢¢¢« %“%L/¢41 o Member.

None present for the applicant. Mr !

/@_J B.C. ' Pathak, learned Addl. C.G.S.C., |

d&&'b‘oG5' submits that his written statement is

also yet to be submitted. . Let the ‘

respondents file the written statemen?'on I
or before 18.5.03. List the matteri ion

22.6.03 for hearing. -

. Member Vl ¢ e-Chairman
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741 421 *learned Addl.C.G.S.C for the respondents.
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¢ The Hon' ble ‘M. Justice D. Nq
Chowdhury, Vice~Chairman,

The Hon'ble Mr. N.D, Dayaly':
Administrative Member,

Present

Mc.' S, Sarma, learned counsel £gx
appearing on behalf of xke Mc. A, Ahmed,
learned counsel for the applicant statgdv
that Mr. AHmed, is on accommodation,
Accordingly,.the case is adjourned. Put
up again on 21,8, 2003 for hearlng.,.
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Present 3 The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N.
Chowdhury, vice-Chairman.

+ The Hon'ble K.V.Prahaladan.
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1. N o,
Heard Mr A. Ahmed.learned counsel
for the applicant and Mr B.C. Pathak.
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI »ENCH -

0.A. /R NO. 276 of 2002.

DAT .S OF LJECLSIONM&. 09. 2094 .

Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumdar. JAPPLICHANIS)
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v ] |
THE HON'BLZ MR, JUSTICE R.K. BATTA, VICE CHATRMAN. &ﬂf

I
TH= HON‘B'I,;_:E MR. K. V. PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBFR.
1. Wh%tﬂpr Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see theé ﬂg,
judgmient ?
Lo ,
2. To be referred to the Reporter or not ¢ \ﬁbl

3, Wheéether thegir Lordships wish to swe the fair copy of the
Judgment ?

4o Ehptmer the judgment is to be circulatwd to the other senches ?

Jw@g$ent delivered ky Hon'ble Vice-Chairman.
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.

Original Application No.276 of 2002.
Date of Order : This, the 28th Day of September, 2004.
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. X. BATTA, VICE CHAIRMAN.

THE HON'BLE MR. K. V. PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBFR.

Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumdar
Postal Assistant

G.P.0., Guwahati , ‘
P.0O: Guwahati-1. « « « « o Applicant.

By Advocate Mr. A. Ahmed.
- Versus -

1. Union of India
Represented by the Secretary
to the Government of India
Ministry of Communication
New Delhi. '

2. The Chief Post Master General
Assam Circle, Guwahati
P.0: Guwahati-781 001.

3. The Senior Superintendent of Post Offices
Guwahati Division
Guwahati-1.
4, The Superintendment of Postal Store Depot
P.O: Bamunimaidam ’
Guwahati-21. « « « s+ « Respondents.

By Mr.B.C.Pathak’ AddllC.GIS.C.

ORDER (ORAL)

BATTA, J.(V.C.):

The applicant joined Postal Department in the year

1965. While he was working as Postal Assistant at Postal
Store Depot, Guwahati} ﬁe was asked to look after the
duties of Assistant Manager (P.S.D.) from 19.5.1998 to

28.5.1998 during the leave of Shri Jiwan Chandra Das,

Contd./2
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regular Assistant Manager. On 25.10.2000 respondent no.4
seeking '
issued 1letter /explanation regarding discrepencies in the
stock of printing paper of size 43 x 69 cm. The applicant
filed reply totally denying the charges. Subsequently, memo-
randum dated 29.11.2000 was issued alongwith article of
charges and disciplinary proéeeding under Rule 14 of
Central Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal)
Rules, 1965 was initiated against the applicanf. Assistant
Manager Shri Jiwan Chandra Das was also charge sheeted and
after departmental proceedings a sum of &.16,000/- was
ordered to be recovered from him. The applicant sought
copies of certain documents, which were denied. The
applicant's case is that Shri Jiwan Chandra Das, regular
had
Assistant Manager/ operated . paper godown subsequently on
three dates, namely, on 4.6.1998, 11.6.1998 and 12.6.1998,
but did not report any shortage of papers tol the
authorities. After completing the departmental proceeding,
wherein the applicant was held guilty of the charges,
punishment was imposed on him by reducing his pay by four
stages from #.6,950/- to 8&.6,350/- in the scale of pay
Rs.5000-150-8000 for a period of two months w.e.f. the
month of June, 2002 to July, 2002 with further direction
that the applicant will not earn increments of pay, if an?,
due during the period of reduction and that on expiry of
this period the reduction will have the effect of

postponing his future increment of pay. It was further

ordered that a sum of B.6,348/- shall be recovered from the

(.-

Contd./3
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pay of the applicant in three equal installments @
Bs.2,116/- p.m. from the pay of June, 2002 to August, 2002
towards partial recoupment of 1loss to Government. The
applicant retired on 31.8.2002. The applicant filed appeal
which was rejected by respondent no.2 vide order dated
8.2.2002. According to the applicant, respondents have not
applied ;52? mind while rejecting the appeal and the
applicant was made scape goat in the matter.

2. We have heard Mr.A.Ahmed, learned Advocate for thé
applicant as well as Mr.B.C.Pathak, learned Addl.C.G.S.C.
for the respondents. Learned Advocate for the applicant has
submiftéd before us that no . shortage was detected during
the period when the applicant was asked to look after the

duties of Assistant Manager, Postal Store Depot for the
period from 19.5.1998 to 28.5.1998 . ~It - ‘was - only
subsequently that the shortage was detected and in the
meantime the regular Assistant Manager Shri Jiwén Chandra
the

Das had thrice operated:/ Store Depot, but no shortage was
reported by him and it was only during physical
verification of the stock that shortage of printing papers
of size 43 x 69 cms to the tune of 116 Reams and 191 sheets
have been detected. He, therefore, contends that there is
no evidence to hold the applicant guilty of charges and the
impugned orders of the Enquiry Officer as also that of
Appellate Authority are required to the quashed and set
aside.

3. Mr.B.C.Pathak, learned Addl.C.G.S.C., after drawing

our attention to Rule 276 of Posts and Telegraphs Manual,

62“<7" : Contd./4
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Vol-II, contends before us that it is the duty of the
relieved officer and relieving officer to hand over and
take over the charge, but the same was not done either when
the applicant took charge or when Shri Jiwan Chandra Das
ook charge from the applicant. It was next conténded that
the applicant took key of the Postal Store Depot on 20th &
21st May, 1998 without the knowledge of Manager as it is
clear from the record which does not have the signature of
the Manager against entries dated 20.5.1998 and 21.5.1998
and on those dates stock of paper was taken out by the
applicant. According to learned Addl.CfG.S.C., the evidence
o record is sufficient to fix responsibility for shortage
of paper on the applicant and no interference is called for
in the exercise of limited jurisdiction in such matters.
4, There is no dispute that Shri Jiwan Chandra Das was
regular Assistant Manager of Postal Store Depot. Tt appears
that the said Shri Jiwan Chandra Das went on medical leave
and the applicant was aéked to look after the duties of
Assiétant Manager, Postal Store Depot in addition to his
own duties w.e.f. 19.5.1998 to 28.5.1998. Rule 276 in
Posts and Telegraphs Manual, Vol-TI speaks of checking of
stock books on transfer of cﬁarge and it reads as under:-
"276. When the charge of an office is
transferred from one officer to another,
the relieving officer should take over the
articles of stock after carefully checking
them with the general stock book and the
stock register of bags and, in the case of
books and forms treated as articles of
stock, with the register. If any article is

missing or damaged, a note should be
written in the column for remarks of the

<;2“”" Contd./5
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stock book or stock register of bags and
initialled by both the relieving and

relieved officers, and a report made to the
next higher authority."

ﬁ The above Rule casts a legal duty on the relieving

officer to take over the articles of stock after
carefully checking them with the general stock book and
the stock register of bags and, in the case of books and
! % forms treated as articles of stock, with the register.
It further provides that if any article is missing or
damaged, a note should be written in the column for
remarks of the stock book or stock register of bags and
intialled by both the relieving and relieved officer and
84{// | a report £5 be made to the next higher authority.
Therefore, there is aléo'implicit duty castg under the
said Rule 276 on the relieved officer to hand over
charge.
5. The first article of charges, of which the
applicant has been found guilty, reads as under:-

" That the said Shri Sambhu Ram

Majumdar, P.A. Postal Store Depot, while

functioning as Asstt. Manager Postal

Store Depot, Guwahati-21 during the

period from 19-05-98 to 29-5-98 (F/N)

failed to take over the articles of stock

after carefully checking them with the

Stock register, while resuming duty on

19-05-98 as Asstt. manager, Postal Store

Depot, as was required under Rule 276 of

T&T manual Vol TI 3rd edition (2nd

reprint), which resulted discrepencies in

‘ stock of printing papers and thereby

i failed to maintain devotion to duty and

‘ acted as such which was unbecoming of a

: Govt.Servant in contravention of Rule

F 3(T)(ii) and 3(I)(iii) of CCS (Conduct)
Rules, 1964."

ﬁ | ‘ (;l~ﬂ"
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‘It is, no doubt true, that Shri Jiwan Chandra Das, who had

proceeded on medical leave, was not available for holding
over charge, but that, by itself, does not relieve the
relieving officer from not following Rule 276. In such an
eventualilty, the applicant should have, in the presence
of Manager, checked the stock while taking charge on
19.5.1998 and if any discrepenéies were found, it should
have been recorded.

6. "In view of this, we are of the opinion that the
applicant has failed to comply with the legal duty cast on
‘hinl under Ruie 276 and the article of charge-I stands
proved and therefore, the findings of the Enquiry Officer
and also the order of the Appellate Authority cannot be

faulted with and do not «call for any interference

whatsoever.
now ,
7. Coming /to article of charge-II, it reads as
under:-
" That during the @ aforesaid period,
while functioning in the aforesaid
office, the said Shri Sambhu Ram

Majumdar, béing the custodian of printing
Papers failed to exercise his duty as
entrusted as per memo of distribution of
works and contributed towards loss of 116
‘'ream 191 sheets of paper of size 43xf9cm
valued of #.32383.29 from his custody and
thus failed to maintain devotion to duty
and acted as such which was onbecoming of a
Govt. Servant in contravention of Rule
3(1)(ii) and 3(I)(iii) of CCS (Conduct)
Rules, 1964."

This charge relates to the shortage of 116 reams 191

sheets of paper of size 43 x 69 cm valued of £.32,383.29.

The applicant was In-Charge of the Postal Store Depot in

(2

Contd./7
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addition to his own duty w.e.f. 19.5.1998 to 28.5.1998
when regular Assistant Manager Shri Jiwan Chandra Das was
. the .
on medical leave. During this period / applicant operated
the Postal Store Depot on 20.5.1998 and 21.5.1998 and
supplied papers and, infact of=sich, entries were made in
the stock’régister at Exhibit-I. After Shri Jiwan Chandré
Das joined on 29.5.1998 he also operated the Postal Store
Depot on 1.6.1998, 4.6.1998 and 23.6.1998, but during this
period he never reportea any shortage. It appears that
when Shri Jiwan Chandra Das took charge on 29.5.1998 he
also did not take over charge in terms of Rule 276 of
Posts and Telegraphs Manual, Vol-IT. Tt was only on
30.6.1998 that during physical verification, the shortage,
referred to above, was detected. The gquestion, which
requires to be examined, therefore, is whether the
applicant can be held liable for the shortage, which was
dutiies

not detected during the period he was looking after theé of Assistant

Manager, Postal Store Depot and the shortage was
subsequently detected after about a month of his‘handing
over charge to Shri Jiwan Chandra Das. In terms of Rule
276, it was the legal duty of Shri Jiwan Chandra Das to
éheck the stock and if there was any shortage, the same

should have been recorded, but no such verification or
checking of stock was done. If any shortage of stock was
detected during the period when the applicant was

In-Charge of the Postal Store Depot, he could have been

certainly held 1liable for the shortage, but the said

noe
k
‘shortage was detected only after about a month andkstoc

GL, > contd./8
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verification was done by Shri Jiwan Chandra Das when he

took over the charge. It is, no doubt, true that on the
A~ no
key register, there wes/signature of the Manager when the

key was taken but the stock register did reflect that the

papers were taken out on those dates from the Postal Store

Depot. It is pertinent to note that on the date when the
applicant took charge, entry was made by the Manager,.
qutal Store Depot in respect of stationefyr supplied on
2.1.1998. The said stationery was Supplied under order
dated 26.12.1997. This shows that all was not going on
well insofaras maintenance of the stock register was

concerned.

8. ~ In the ‘circumstances, no shortage having been

detected during the period when the applicant was

In-Charge of the Postal Store Depot, no legal 1liability
can be fixed on him for shortage of stock. Suspecion,
whatsoever strong, cannot take the place of‘-proof. The
shortage was detected on physical verificatioﬁ during the
period when regular Assistant Manager Shri JiWan Chandra
Das was In-Charge of the Postal Store Depof and in the
absence of any stock verification by Shri Jiwan Chandra
Das as prbvided under Rule 276, responsibility regarding
shortage, can be fixed only on him. We find no<evidence at
all to fix responsibility of aforesaid shortage on tbe
applicant,&n the circumstances and in the absence of any
evidence; the finding of guilt under article of charge-IT

cannot be sustained. Therefore, the findings in respect of

article of charge-II are hereby set aside. In respect of

6;Z§,/4~/ Contd./9



4

..
O
[}

article of charge - ﬁf, which stands proved, reduction of

pay by four stages from k.6,950/- to 6,350/- in the scale
of pay of #.5000-150-8000 for a period of two months
w.e.f. June, 2002 to July, 2002 is maintained. The
applicant stood retired on 31.8.2002. The further
directions that applicant will not earn increments of pay,
if any, due during the period of reduction and that on
expiry of this period the reduction will have the effect
of postponing his future increment of pay are also
maintained in view of the fact that the applicant stood
retired from 31.8.2002. However, recovery of #.6,348/- @
Rs.2116/- p.m. from thé pay of June, 2002 to August, 2002
towards partial recoupment of loss to Government is set

O
aside consequent to quashing of gaid findings &t article

of charge-IT.

The application is accordingly allowed in

aforesaid terms with no order as to costs.

gB*.E.ﬁRAHLADAN ) ( R.K.BATTA )

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER VICE CHATRMAN
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINTSTRATIVE .TRIEUNAL,
GUWAHATT BENCH, GUWAHATI.

AN CAFPLICATION LINDER SECTION 19 | aF THE '

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIEUNAL ACT, 1985 )

ORIGINAL APFLICATION NO. 7/ é OF 2ed2~-

Svi Sambhu Ram Mazumder - applicant.
-Vergus-

Union of India & Others

\f) , i ~F=:¢95pcmci({-.-n‘c.e'.
' "I N D E X ‘

81 .No. Farticulars ' FPage No.
1 Application - - - 1 te 17
2. Verification - - ‘8

190 -
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OFTEINAL AFFLICATION NO. OF 2082,

RETWEEN .

Sri Sambbu Ram Mazumder .
Fostal Assistant,

GoF.0., Guaahati)

—

Pnﬁnmﬁuwaﬁatimi,
| ﬁpplicaﬁ{,
-
11 C Union OF India,
_F@pr&%ent@d by fh@ SBecratary
to thé Government of India,
. ‘ ﬁiﬁiﬁtry_af Commﬁﬁicaﬁimng‘

Neew Delhd.

237 The Chief Fost Master General,
fesam Circle, Guwahati,

F.O.~Buwahati~781001

21 The | Henior Superintendent orf
Frisgt - tMfices, Fuwahati

Division, Buwahati-1.

1y



4] The - Superintendent of Fostal

! Store Depot, P"G"?Bﬁmhﬁimaidam,

g . Buwahati-21; o

¥ | ¢
i X : - Fespondents.
\E "!‘j.’[
[\ T
f ﬁ DETAILS OF THE QFFLILA!IUH:
[ , )

PARTICULARE £ THE {(IRDER h“Iﬂh?

\ i WHICH THE &PFLICATION I8 MaDE:
y i . :
Lol ‘ ’ .
oty x v
The instant application is directed
against  the ispugned OFffice  Memg No. Vigdl-.

| !
U
1E/99(Ch.11)  dated 2008 issued by

240 qune

v [! \ ~ e : ’

P the Office of ths hetpmndeni Mo. &2 to  the
I f ) ;
Lo applicant  for reduction of his  pay by four

J I

fl :‘] .

; i stages from Rs. &9538/- to Rs. éﬂj&em in  the

i scale of - pay Rs. SRBs- - i '~“QQP for &

j‘f; pariod -of Z(two) months with effect from the

Lo 4 o
c2paz to July 2082 with

:\&} month of June
i g {urﬁh@r direction ‘thﬁt ¥ ﬁﬁplimént will Hm?
learn  increments J{\\ﬁay it oany due during  the
' period  of %ﬁductimﬁ and  that, on  expiry

thiie

will  have the

1S Ruln tha reduction
increment of

R,
;

gffect of pzs?ganxng his  futurs

that a sum of
handred

It is  also ordered

[HEY e
&ERA87 - (hnr” 23 @iy

forty  eight) anly be recoverad  from

thougand thres

+

the pay

et b he applicant in Zthres) @elial
iretallmerts @ Rs. 2116/~ per month from the
. _

, Somay  of  June 0 T2002  to dugust’ 2802 towards

‘ partial

recoupfent of loss to Govi. and also




an

pirortection

*
' 4
7
against the appellate oroder Mo
2002 dated Btﬁ August 2007 issued fry
Fegepondent No. 2. ) !

sy

i _ o JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL

-

Thm'- applicant

declares
/

that

ssubject  matier  of the instant

within the jurisdiction ot the

Tribumal .

A LIMITATION A o

‘ . /

.
(

The applicant

further declares

T e

application i within

o L . - . o
prerdod ungler Section 210 o

presc i bed

) . o . rayor ] A " rovs
Aodministrative Tribunal Aot, 1985,

' v

4.  FACTS OF THE CASE

in brief

Facts of the case Afre

e lows

N

4,11 " That YL humble applicant

citizen of India  and

as  such, he is

o all Rt rights arnd Tprivileges

grrar bed by gt

N

India.

4,27 :fThat vy applicant hegs e

=rit

Gtafs/ 91/

the

t e

application is

Chhat

the Timitation:

given

i

itled

andl

Constitubion of

state

Al
he  joined in Fostal Depsrtment in 1965

Filuwd e

L anian

warking very sincerely and honestly
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il
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s
i
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i
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4
‘
I
l
I\
[
N

Jmsistant Managér F.8.D )f‘$rgm

n

.

with  utmost satistaction to- bhe authority

concerned. He is  going to | be retired dn

- \
superannuation fr om. the Fostal Depa rfmwi 1y

Bt Auun%:a pal.
N s ' '

4
3 ~ K

42351 © That  vyour  applicant  is o now  working

- Guwahati GoF.0.,

A gﬁgtal

Guwahati. Earlier vyour applicent was Fostal

i - the Offide of the Superintendent

ot Fostal Stors, Depot, Guwahati~21i. While he
) - .

was  working as ‘ostal fesistant &t Postal

Htore Depot he  was  ash el o look  after as
: ¢ s .4 @ o - K

h

s pra

ka"wm“”m .
Chandra Das . Regular

LE-@E-1998  during  the  leave of  Sri Jiwan

Manager,

T his  Cwn

Fostal  Store  Depot  in

duty.” Sri - Jiwan Chandra Das or the Respondent
did not give him  &ny opportunity, instruction

o order too verify  the stock of the store

1

with the Stock  register. In'.this Wagard g
had written a letter to the Respondent about

his dmability to  operate  the Godown of  the
postal  depot as  look after fGssistant  Manager.

But the authority rejected his [ ayEr .,

i

4.471° That i applicant to state

that the O4Fice m% the Respondent Mo, 4, ha%
o : :
issued a letter No. 8D/Vig-1/98-99 dated 25—

1E@-2800 - about alleged disorepancy in the

stock of printing paper of size 43 ¥ 4% Cm;.

-

éried e was - given oppoertunity i submit

representation in support of his defense 19




ot the o Central - Civil Bervices Al las

charge  sheeted  vide  Memo.

arny  within 18 (ten) days after receive of, the

sa il letter. The applicant sitbmitted the

representation i this regard &rid totally

dmntw!‘-th@ charges  brought  against  Rim.  The

Respondent No. 4 issued anothesr Office Memo-

fanchum with article of charges under Bule 14

P

L

cation, - Control | and Gppeall vide 0.HM. Mow

.

“ﬁ;ﬁul@&l4ﬁ SRRR-B1 dated 29-11-2R00.

Armedura—a is the photocopy of

letter  No.  SD/VIg-I1/98-99  dated ﬁ%

1@-2008.

o

N . ¢ P - .
Arnedure—R ig the photocopy . of
. \ -

Office Memorandum 5 [ h/Rule -
1472080001 dated 25112000 along-
with article cif charges brought

against the &m&licaﬁtn

4.5 That YA applicant bhags to  state

that S Jiwaﬁ, hnn”"mm“mmﬂan' the &g;iﬁtaﬁt

‘cetal  Store Depot, huwahal'_ﬁu- WE S

vl

E:

Tia GU!V Lig— 1/98~-99

4

LR

dated @9-21-2001 in  the, same vigilance case
arid WA ordered by o e Sri o A £ - Das,

Superintendent orf Fostal Store - Depoi,

Guwahati . to  recover  Rs. 14,8087~  only  from.

istant Manage, F.S.D.,

.

Jiwan  Chandra  Das,

Guwahati~21 from Ris gay from ih@ month  of
- . 3 .

January, 2081 on installment st ﬁéu 2G08/ -

N

month. It may be stated that during the

"



e

preliminary

-3

" ‘ '
leave of

i Jiwan - Dhandea
Marager, AN FBuwahati YO applidant
worked  as Lok . &fter | A

..... Assistant
7
A1 GO0

d 2 B

Manager from
the

period 19-05-1998 to-
A B

\

iz the photocopy of HMemo,
Mo, &

8D/Vig-1/98-99 dated @9-01-

(e,

Aud] That the applicant  begs +to  state
that  Sri 8 Dey. Purkavastha was appointed as
Imguiry, Office

r4m uncler Departmental
Rule 14 of CCs

A
S LCEAY Rules 1945

Inguiry
againelt  your

¥ {
&ﬁmliﬂﬂﬁt; CThe said Inguiry Officer informed,
¥ G applicant vide 1atﬁ@r Imguiiry—-1471 /726601
dmt%ﬁ Eljﬁﬁwﬁmﬁli »tﬁat preliminary .imqmiry
@gain%t the vigilance Ca

» o owill o be held on

i

in the (ffice  of Superintendent,
Store Depot, Guwahati .

at 1@, an .M.

v

Yo applicant W attend the

A asked .
preocesding gl ther alone  or carconpanied vy

Defensw @ Assistant on  the appointed date., time

and  place failing which the sl l
fres held pu-parte.  The

of
inguiry  was  held  on 29052001 in
presence of yvour applicant.

Arnexure-D iz " the photooopy et
letter Mo ‘Inquirymiﬁflfﬁﬁﬁi

dated
al-0E-2aat. -

Ras, Assistant



4,73
thacle

B LNe

dated

ITnguiry
Cthe

case on 19-G7-20081 and 28-07-20
: !

e et

sl

statements on 3

a

3

1

o

kst

L
4

A K

iw

Same

[

YO

atber

o bant

Ba--B6H-20081

DEficer

P 2 SO
hat

Arrmesure-k is
prelimiviary

20al.

Thﬁ
t

o the

but
it wvide  his
dated 18-B7-200
. \.
irrelevant

gate fixed the

t

& G

v

Anmexure-F

f letters Moy

dated 10-@7-2001.

That ¥ oA

regular
LG~@7 2001,

&l s

applicant

oy

~1@-20081 .

5
.

A sur e 18
Defence
applicant on 3@-1

1
That your  appl

handing over the

hearing

Inguivy

documents

with

vide . his

hearing of

DT O

statament

the nhotocopy ™ of

dated DG T-

applicant begs to state that he

fficer to supply

vide | his

lette:r

the ITrguiery

ficer

letter Mo, Trigudiry -

1 o cthe ground that

the Inguiry. The

antther letter o

of

mext hearing

gl

Ne o
Ay p I Lo PrLEs

SIngpairy-14/1/72001

are the

applicant begs to

the Lane W

LA LS e Wb

and  Z2@-@8-2061

submitted his defence

\ e photogopy O
submitted by

@A-2Ral,

icant begs  to  state
charge by the

v
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uw

applicant  to  Sri Jiban  Chandra Das, Regular

fFazsistant Marager anc . the sa il B d Das,
Azmsistant  Mansger  has  open the paper  go-down

et doy S T

ieg., B4-RE-98,
[ 2ast

A§ thiree subsecuent

o ot A

P1-846-98  and  12-06-98. He supplied papers to
gdifferent firms. But  he not report any

loss  or  shortege of paper to the | authority
G298, He  submitted his  report loss

LA AN

to the authority after 27 (twenty-seven) davs

“from the date of hantling  over charge by  the

applitant.

It Yy e stated that wher the

ol il W

Departmental procesding hid nct conpleted
till  February 2882  the applicant abprmaah%d
this Hon'ble Tribunal by filing the 08 No, 28
af 208 for haarly completion of the said
ﬁﬁﬁﬁth@ﬁtﬁi Froceseding  as  the applicant ig
going o bg retived on supsrannuation in  the
amorth of  Sugust ZE0E. The Hon'ble Tribunal

in

vide  his order dated 18-@2-20a32 L3¢

A .
aby. Mera 28/ 2883 directed e Fespondents

Tt complete th@ eHerciss within  six weeks

%Wm@ today.  If the apﬁiiuaﬁt 1B agérfaa
thegidaci%imm of the authority he may approach
the Tribunal if so advised as per law.’’ But
the Respondents  did not completed the eﬁtir&
pfmceedingﬁ within the time framed by this
Mo ble Triuanal in this regard. S e
applicant  was compalled to File the Contempt

Fetition Mo, 1872062 before the HMonm ' ble
N
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L
[i€

ments @ Rs. 2114/~ per month from the

June  2BBZ to  August’ | 2062

10

-2

a , L \ o
Tribunal. After filiug the contemplt  peti

A
the Re%pﬁndartm dssued o the impugned OQFfice ©

Mamo  No. Yig/sie 15/99(0h.11)Y.  dated D4-Qb-2RER

i

o the - applicant by  whi U%« it was ordered thatb

the  pay o the applicant be reduced by four

.iage,' from Rs. &950/- to FRe. &38@/-. in  the

\\

of pay FRs. SRR - 0 1508008 for
py

&t

period  of  20two) months with effect from ‘the

month of Juires TEERE . to Jutly TRRAR L owith
further direction that the applicant will -not’

sarn  increments of  pay if any  due

muring T

seiocd of reduction ard that on

w*p:r‘ taf

this | peiiod thie raduction will s have the

‘effect  of  postponing  his fv“ura increment of

It i also ordered that & sum o of s

{Rupess gl Lhnu*mnﬂ three huandred

forty  eight) only be recoversd from  the pay

ot the applicant  in’ Z{three) sgual  install-

pay  af
towards partial

soupment of loss to Govi.

Annexure-1  is  the ﬁhfiﬁtﬁﬂy of  Order
, dated 12-02-2082  passed by  this
Honble Tribunal in 04 No.

B

2E/2002 .

- ‘ ¢
Armexure-d o is the photooopy of

.

impuaned Office Meme M. Yigsl-

TE/99(Ch. 1T Y dated 24-R&-200%.
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cacf ber Fid

Lhandra

#

4.101 That- yﬁur applicant-

that ‘he

‘

appeal
P"}(:‘ a

has  filed =ty

before the 2

DUPi%hmwmt Drder  No. Vig/l-15/99¢(

) “4"Qm"v BRE  issued by the Direct

Swrvices {Head

Guwahati. The Respondent HNo. 2

.

said appeal vide

ﬁth ﬁnuu%k

his order  Ho.

tlated

R
26850,

Annesure—k i)
appeal date

o GE-@AT 2005 .

N - i
Anmesure-l. is the
-~ N, Btaff/9-3/2002 dated

SR8,

4"111
ﬁhaf

That  vyour

applicant
the Respondent = Mo, 2 had
thruugh_ the desp of th@i CanE

applyfﬁg- his mind  the Hespondent

rmjéﬁteﬁ the appesal of

Caunthoritye is o silent

the
appellate

'that' thm paper Go-down was  opsn by
fhmndra Dase on thres subsesqguent

£ @ﬂm%&wl@@&, 11”%6“1@?@ ' and

c!hlnq Lo the charges

f"ﬁ.

applicant. The  Regular

Choudhury whi

tonbk~over
AR 99 -

antd  aftter taking over

inguiry on

made an -Pa- 1 99R Fruw rpqn

begs

fhuartery, A=z

&bmuﬁ

Manager, S d

on (e~

agains

CH 1D

o of

Staff/ -

%) the photocopy

phmtmxmp% of

gth hAugust,

begs o

el wi

N &

e

capplicant.

the
G i

e

cates i
’

to

-@7 -
5 .

state

~

o date

"'*n L:) n"‘)-“"x

he

¢l

-r un,{" P r'*,
i3

orcer

atate

gone

ok

had
Thes

taot

Jeevan

By

1206~ 1998

by

charges

charges

lar

the

GSubhash

[m1n}

Fie

o f
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[

by

i

il -
i

‘!

i

»ith a motive

,%v"pmﬁdaﬁtg

_xﬂis hat the

7z .

istant CJdeevan

Manager . Sri Uhandra

about  the stock peositidn of a

of  paper, i.e. 43 X 49

Cm.  From the

fact it im very clear Sri Choudhury

Manager has full' krowledge about the

o Ché g and i repoirted to  the
- . .

ﬁuthngity on . Z25-@6-1998 after 27 days

i Ar@%umpﬁMMW to i

authority

chuaty ., Thie

N : . v, ;
verlooked this  vital and
fact of the case. From this it appears
' 4

made scapegoat in this

the applicant was

Iy the Respondents.

4"1Q" ‘ That'

that T e

your applicant bege to.

-wapumdenit

with @ mobive
_ .
Aillegally victimize the

disciplinary

proceedings to hide the

their interested pe

NG .
\ .

4.1 1

s tion of - the Regspondents iz mala

ot
|

That vyour applicant submits that

illegal, arbitrary ard whimsical  and

Behidiing .

capplicant

4“1q

That your submits  that

have rescarbed the

P”““Clwi* of

power  to  deprive the

fr om getting his due pensionary benefits.

mppll"ﬂnf gubmits that

Fospondente deliberately done serious
Lo l’ .

particular

applicant by way

face

abave
Fegular
shortage

higher

from

appellate

important

that

behind.

of

s

colourable

a%ﬁlicant

the
tide,
also
ke
th@
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4"163 That vyour applicant  begs

‘h

injustice to  the  applicant \\ty ' wﬂnsrg L,

:nid impugned order dated 24-86-1 BeD. 0

.,

ke oslate

L;; .

that it dis s fit case to  interfere by  the
Hon'hle Trihumal-_ﬂmd also na% he  pleased o
%téy the impugred M tice ﬂ&mmrandum N
VIG/i*lS!W@(EhWII) . d&tmd. o ~@&- 20082 till the

disposa 1 gt kh:u Original application.
~N

| .
4“133 N Th“* this application iz made Dbona

fide and for the ends of Justice.

. . GROLNDS FOR RELIEF WITH - LESAL

R

FROVIGION: o

Sel -~ For  that, on the reasons  and  fact,

whileh  are narea ated above, the action

ot the respondents, is “prima facie

il?.cgl ang  without Jurisdiction. As

'l’x

IR 1 e impugned office  Memo  is
liable to be set aside and qua%uMdu

1

P ‘ Faor ' that the Clmpugned Meno  dis
carbitrary, illegal and - also mala
/ $igde. The ¢ applicant cannot  be e ld

spohsible for' the acts, which have

ging by the others. fies - such, - the

impugned office Memo dis- liable to be

aside and guashed.



14 J

e For that +the malicious

=

intention of
the FRespondents  ds  writ  large from
l e facts of the - case. Newar e

b i mpugned e Was issued o t e

. < -
i '

- applicant  to  protect some interested
) i

o persons of the Respondents.

For  that, the Respondents are taking

advantage of dilatory tactic to

o give

mental  and Fimancial

, applicant. Az such, actions of  the

Fespondents are arbitrary, mala

o : fide, illegal and also with a motive

] . ‘ brahind.

. o . For that, the actions of 0 hhe
b .

L

L Respondents  are  not maintainable  in

Taw as well as in facts.

- ﬂl b For that, in any view of the @att&r
the action of the respondents .ar@
not sainable  din the caye  of  law

‘ amd  hence  the same is liable to be
‘ set aside and gquashed. .

- The applicants orave leave of

thide

Hon ' ble Tribunal - to advance further

. agrounds at the time of hearing of

- thds instant spplication.
o
CL & DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED:
i - ‘
. .



Al
.
!
AY
.
\)
.
.
:
.
/
W
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That thare 1 no other alternative

and  efficasious  remedy  available  to
the applicents except invoking the

Jurisdiction of this Monble

Tribural - unger Qactimm 38 o f b
Administrative Tribumal Hct, 1965,

MOT FPREVIOUSLY FILED OR

FENDING IN ANY OTHER COURT:

That the applicant further declares
that s has  not  “filed ANy Wil

petition or sult in respect of . the

sithieot matter ot 1 e instant

‘application  befors any st her Lot
polication bhef »any  abher Dourt,

nor any  suéh Lwrit petition or suit

iwm pending before any of them.

RELIEF SOUGHT FOR:

. A

the | facts ard circumstances

above the applicant most
respecttfully 0 prays that your

L.ordships may o he to 0 admit

this ghition and may call  for

records  of the CaBE, issue rule

calling upon  the Respondents o show
causs  as  to why  the reliet/reliefs

. o ’ v
should neot be given to the applicant

and after hearing the parties on the
‘ . )



cadse  or  causes  that  may  be | shown

[ ' and - on perusal o records ity
L . T \ AN : .

‘ ! v Lordships  may bes pleased to grant

e

the following relied/reliefs  to the
I ; ) ' apblicant: .

/

ey
B
=

o

1 . , Cto oset aside  and gquagh  the dmpagried

P . Dffice  Memo  No.  Vig./1-15/99(Ch. L)
dated  24-06-2002 issued by the
o  " Respondents to the applicant

ol : ' CiAnnexure-Jdy. - . -,

i | 8.2 ' Tt grant Earhf further  or  other

) o ' raliet  or "“11@*ﬂA o which o the
1 - applicant may  be  entitled  having
'| I L regar to -’th@ Cfacts  and  circums-

. ‘ tancea ct the caseg.

1 H.A Grant  the Ln'i of  thisz application

to the applicant.

=

CINTERIM GR&ER FRAYED FOR:

_ ‘
| ' - Fending hl%ph &l o f this Original
Q appli é:: ation Cthe oa psl ,i cant 0 most
1 : o "”Lpﬁ“+.ull* praye for ar interim
é , e o ”?“yTnn 1he 'Impmgﬁmd

‘ j E o - Office Memo o No. %igu AA-15799(Ch. 1)
b : ‘

b ‘ Cdated 24-@4-2002 at OGrmexure—Jd.,
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VERIFICATION

1, Sri Sambng Ram Mazumtier, Fostal

fmsistant, Ga.F.0,, Guwahati, PO ~Guwahati-1,

the applicant of the instant case do  hereby
solemnly  verify  that  the statements made in
paragraphs Q . (V —

Freir Ay rq!h "'+°c(‘3/ l(/ q; li

‘ — are Trae Lo vy

b Lesclgpe

ravords are Tt o information derived
therefrom which I believe to  bhe  true and
those  mads  in paragraﬁh =oare  true to omy
legal advice anl rest e iy Fuambale
subdissions before this Hon'ble  Tribunal 1

have not suppressed any material facts.

frnd T sign this  verification  today

oy this the 2ﬂ’ﬂq day of Auaaaf saeE at

Guwahati.

’ ANTENP VAT ;Q, LA f\" P

UDeclarant

. those made in paragraphs (\- (, 2 CVG ) ‘\'é/

z(r]+°Q,q /C(lo are being matters o
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Department of Fosts, India
Office of the Snpdt Pogtal Stere Depat, Ghiwalati 781021
A
Shei Sarnbhu Ram Mazumdar
P.A OO the Supdt. Postal
' Store Depot. Guwaliati,
He. SLVig-1/06.00 Dated at Guwahati the 25-10-2000. : 't

| : - fnbe~ Allaged digereponay in the stack; of 3
v Friting Paper of size 43%62 e, \ ¢ b
' !

g ohwerved that during the period of leave of S Tiwan Ch,
Dus, swnstl. Iuniager, Postal Store Liepol, duting the period [rom 19-05-98 to 28-05. 8, you
| were ordered to look after the works of Agstt Manager, Postal Store DepoL.It is found the ag per
‘ the erder, you loolzed after the dutica of the Anstt. Manager during the above said period. Reing ‘
the Ausue, Manager, il wag Hecessary on your part Lo take over the articles of stock after carefully !
. checking them with the stock register ag the stocks were nnder the charge of Tiwan Ch, Das Coyp
earlier just before you.In your writen Statemant diid. 2-7-98 given before the then LR.O.(0), it BT
o " has beéh stated by you that neither you gee the stock nor the stock was given to you. It was !
. - ACCESEAry on your part to take over the gtonk correctls or to report diserepency if any under Rule
, - 276 of P&T Wanal 3rd ediliou(Zud reprint). Faling to Lake over the stock of articles carefuly
checking them with the stock register while vou ook aver the works of Agstt, manager, it ig
alleged that yeu did not obgerved the sprit of the rule 276 a3 mentioned above. S

/ While examining the Regigter af Key maintained in the P/
waliali you were found to have Liken gver i keys of Paper Qudown on £0-05-98 and 21 -03-
¥8.The stock Register of Printing aper retlected that on 20.5.98 you n the capacity ot Asstt,

Mansger iegued ;mp&mfﬁmg&mmﬁgm in RigoRranh it achipe and on

21.5.96 you Tiwve insued papery O i d»%}fét-'h:mu Lo W73 Gilatyali Pri:t Presys, Guwalili-5
For printine of gne (kT Ea= T8 v7dn order Nom3D/LP/Tender-02/97-98 dd 15.5.98. Again on

21508 youhave issued paper of size 6OXRE cmg to /Y Gitanjali Printing Preas, Guwahali-$
for printing of 2000 books of §-37 vide order No. 8D/LP/Tender-02/97-9§ dtd 13.5.9% and on-

- s w

the game order you ewe isgued Cover of gize SEXT1.1 cong on that day 1.2 21,5.98 Again on

21.5.98 o haye ingued to MIS Gitanjali Printing Press, Guwahati-5 paper of size 43362 cm
tor printing ot 100 pads of Prescription $lip vide order No.8L/LF/ Tender-02/97-98 drdx’
VA/18.5.9% paper of size 56301 pme for printing of one lakh Cor-67 vide order No.SD/LP/

- Tender-G2/57-38 did 14/1505-98 41, paper oCutae 56791 ¢ for printing of one lakh Daily

Bag Balance Report vide order 1o, SO/ Tender-02/47-98 dd 15.05.98, 4

L Ag per Memo of Distribution of Warlks, Asstt. Manager v . '
g the rustevlian af Printing Papers He ig alan te romirtain proper aceent of stoek of papers .

and fully responsible for accountability, short/excess in stack of papers. :

Mer pesumption of duty by 8ri Jiwan Ch, Dag, Agatt. Mannger
i wis vepurt ed Lo Supdl, PED/Suwid i 01 25.6.95 (it tiere 1y discripeny in the slock of
paper. Accordingly inquiry wag ingtituted and shartage of 116 Rearng and 191 sheetg of /
printing paper of the sire 43%40 ervis wag cstebliched, The ¢ stof 116 Reane 191 ghoets of
the paper of 43X6% cmg cornes 1o K8.52,583.2% (@) e 275, 15 per keam, ac
in the rerarkes colurmn of page N 205 of the Stack Regiger

T T

cording the entry

&
b
\
— \
LIPS
¢ W . ]&\\ .
ot 'y ’;‘ f
: . N o !
' T, ONLL P S5
g oo ik addi "1-. " b
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Thus it ig alleged that laxity on your part.to obgerve the
gpirit of rules containedunder Rule 296 of DT Manual Vol 1 %rd editi on (2nd reprint) and
failure o Tollow contents of Works di stribution fmemo contributed towsrds the lose of
paperg worth of Re.32,383.29, while warking ax Asktt Maringer PED/Cuwahat i, which

conglitubes a grave migconduct and which deserves a serious view,

However, before bheing resorted to such action you are
Biven i uppertunity Lo subruil representalion in gupport of your delence if any within 10
daye of receipt of thig Jetter fai ling which it will be presurned that you have nio repregentition
o make and action as deerned £it will be initiated,

- \\B’” N
o -t”lfT)fmﬂ

Bupe. Poutal Btores Depol
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A
ARG -
Arverpg 8>

TUESUPD T, FOSTAL ST ORES DEPOT

Rules, {9AS, The substance.of the

which the inquiyy

charze (nnexyre

afeach articie of
Widivesses by wh

o

1 i )

charges as are no
charpe,

oottt Suinbig

Wi lten staterent

J. Attention of Shri

Uil Semvices ( Conduct) Bules, | 964, wnder which no Government servant shall bring or attempt

fo hring any potiti

. $ +
YNy ¥
ereiveq on hiv he

ha

COX L oyt ) @
o f

o /‘)

te o £ '
T Sy,

LTIV Ay o
SOOI )

15 proposed to e held is

CUWARATLI 1 07 1

1o, 5D/ Rule-14/300004,

Dated at Guwahati the
MEMORANDLY,

The undersigneqd Lrovoses 1o hoid an inguiry q eainst
i iinder Rule 14 Of the Central Cvit wervices ( Classification, Control and Aupeal )

20-11-2000,

shrd Sambhn Ram Majumdar

imputations of misconduct o mishehaviour.in respect of

Sel out in the encloseq statement of articles of

.4 statement of the imputations of misconduct or misbehaviour in support

charge is enclosed ( Am

wexure 11 ). A list of documents by which. and q list of

e uiticles Of Viirge e proposed iv be sustained g alsv enclused
(Arnexures I qnd Jv bl g

4 Shr Sambhu Ram Majumdar is
it Memoraidum o wiith
he heard in person,

S Shatciic b 0
el muft',luclcfd‘; liis utft:

|

directed to submit within 0 aays of the receipt of
iice aind also ty state whether he desires to

5. e 15 informed that QR IRGUIry will pe field only in respect of those articles of

Ladmitted, He showld therefore, specifically admit or den Y each article of

/

cat or outside intlvence to heqpr upon any superior
t reapied of J!m‘ﬁc’m‘pe!‘i(lfﬂiug {v

¥
(Y

1les, {064,

e recerpt of the Memorangunm may b

s P

filis seivige inder 1y Guvernsiient

i from another HCISON I respect of any motter dealt with in the
WL be presumed that S Sambing Ram

ol I, P Ay O RS
il fiqs VEET! Hiaidy wa il

Ram Majumduy s farther informed that ifite does not submit i
of defence on pr before the date sn

; pecified in parg 0 above, or does not appear
M Verson betore the

inguiring autionty op otherwise teris or reuSes 1o comply with the
o lidde Mot the Co (CCH) Rules 1965, uithe orders/di rections iz
said rule, the inauiring authorit

provisions

05 1ssked in pursuance of the
[y may hold the inquiry against him ox parte, |

Sanbhu Ram Majumdar is invifed to Rude 20 of the Centra

anthority to further his interest
if ity representation is
5¢ proceedings

Mammdar is qware 0 such a representanon and that

YT R e [SIRTILS 2 U NI 2345 g o 4
SARCE Ofiv Golion il Ve ineli GRGT! hin

Jorviolation of e 20 of the

acknowlegped, - ‘
. . q._}.”:-;; .
7%“6?212 E z AYI }

waperintendent

Fostal Htores Lenot. Guwahati

Rem Majumdar -
PAilosial Sores Lenor,

15
lawa,
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stalement of uriicles of charge framed agdinst iz Sambi Ram Wljumdur, PA/ Postal Store

- office, the said Shrt Sambhy Ram Magumdar being the custodian of printing Papers failed to

Depet, Guyahati, 78] OC’i}/) . | ’
- /4;'1’!6!9«!.

“That the said &hei Sambhu Rans Majumdar, P.A Postal Store Depof, 0

-

while functioming as Agsstr. Manager Postal irore Depot, Guwapati-2 ] during the period from

{05408 . 265,08 (F/N) fiiled & take ver the )/ 5t
with the Stock register, while resuming duty on |9-05-98 ax Asstt manager, Postal Store

Depot, as was requireq under Rule 276 0f Féel manua 0i Il 3rd edition {2nd reprint), which __
resulted disc epencies in stock of printing papersand therehy  failed to maintain devotion to -

stock after carefully checking them

duby and acted as such which was unbecoming of 'a Govt, Servant in contravention of Rule 3
(Dfitand 38) i) 0f CC5 feonduct) Rules, 1964 |

Alicle-{]

That during the aforesaid rperivd, while functioning in the qforesaid

excercise s duty as--entrusted a5 ver memo op distribuiion of works and contributed towardy
loss of 116 et 191 sheets of paper of size 43565 valued 0f R5.32383.29 from his custody
and thus failed to maintan devotion to duty and acted ag such which wags unbecoming of a Gov
servant in contravention of Ruie 3(1)fii) and SO of CC5 Conduct) Rules, 1964, ’_

,_ ]

- u_.,":i:a.,:}- , _ . R , . T e |
nlatement of impitation of misconduct or mishehaviour in support of the articles of charge

3,

g

iamber Sl o

Trae @, o jalal b et A g, Th
LA sieeds of prinding PUper i tie size 43555 s in HluCk,

- framed apanst i sambiis Ram Magumdar, P/ Postal Store Depot, Guwahati-2!. R
T .""L"."."C.'Cn]

| That the said Shri Sambha Ram Majumdar, Senior iost P was ordered to
look after.the works of, the Asstt Manager in addition to his share of work during the leave
vacaney uf'\ri J.C Dus, Avcordingly Sri Sainbin Reon Muzwimdar lovked afler the work Of Aisstt, -
Marager during the period from 19.5,0 t0 205 09 (F/N). Undor Bule 27¢ of P&T Manual Vol, 11, -

3rd edition (nqg reprint), 1t was necessary on e ezt of i Maiumdar to Lake gver the articles.

o stock giler earefilly cheching them will; the Seock Register while resiming duty as Asstt. :
manageron 19.5,98 as the stocks werg ypder the charge of $vi Jivan (. Daz, Asstt, Manager
QUL ine period prior fo proceeding on leqve, But the suid S Maiumdar gid not 40.50.

! N T e

(-'n.l Pgs e -y ¢ |-1' ‘; e re ¢, . ¥ o f~ . 1 z I i
RROTEGREREY, h Das Behirn e frent leave made a report as te the discrepency in stock of

Wit

naner fo Sumat. P mwahat. mauiry instifutes revealed that there were shortape of 116 Reams

T
A

I Thus the suid S dwumdar failing to observe the spirit of rules. /}
contained under Pule D76 of P& T Manual Vol Hard edition(2nd reprint) , contributed towards

Lo e ) | R




| , : ‘Mmmanlaff'mmw Mar/nm» zmz on 24,
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o)
\)\
', ;.u,n[)u?ww i un)w{ %) 1]49 iy, h/uc uwr’.m, s f:'mm mulm}ZCr' [;»D/(fluhmdft lel itis
ﬂ//mm; that the S § \/)w Samhhy Ram

Mm;mm’m' ailod ta maintain devot lion to n’;z/v and acted as
W et WAHICH il HRDECOMipg o Guvi DEPVANT i cortravenion of Rule mm) and (1)) of
""' . ey n) Jnhl‘f )
( (ﬁu‘ (\ V mm. 4 i i\

A4t (

That the said Sy wanehli Bam Megundar, while whz.g s
? donny, Cikwnhati | Was tound 1o have taken over the keys of the
Pl Sudowe i 20-5-95, i A4 E5 ok B Repister of reflected thiat g 200 5. 96, Shi
e ‘Asﬁf{mfm,«w 4 the capac iy of 4sztt Mengoer insued Fapers of size 43¥60 coms Jfor pmzlmL i
i ' I M BYZ M(’HN)IZ(J(H' m‘)i((’(? apers Of Sige 4
ig 1rn,m3 Ui wufmu“ 4 ,lul J'Hltlll(” L/,l c):?l' uu!u 1.4"1‘" '(j Vuw 1'1:4“ I No
AUR: /am'.)’m..( ’)/()7.;0,.0’1(] 1§ S a8 Avain an 2 ﬁ'fh’ Sl Mmf/u“im ,3,\g/gri_l:r;1;):,1z- L)f Sfze

Ay
[ '-\ t'-l' CHES [y JI/I’H HII(‘UHCZH I's )Hc’h)c‘l‘ m DY \'MW(H)(‘IH J )()?‘ !’h‘hh"c? ()f JUUU "’O()ﬁ’) 01 oS/ W(Z(,’
Srsee N s VLB Tenderdn A D8 and on the e order S Ma

.m.-ufnmd ammfo
"\c’)'e‘f m’\m\ 70 cms on they Favie 15 uy Apain on 21,5 0x w1 Majumaay issued to My
Ulitnjudi § Htiing Fress, Gy Wittudi=5 Paper uf size “MU* L for /)/Mlm‘g\ u/u)dﬂ"mfs uf’
A 1',.,”,,.‘,,,,,,. Ry “,:. Vide * order Ma “ner rmw,,“,. o1 (0007 /(;’l,ffm S og s paper W size S6) V)
£ i/!eimm -W/u/nw atd 147]5-5.03

r
£ w wu. VAT Diaily ¥ uug uluu!mt m,/)x)ll' Vide i)u{t:] .N\)

suft Mnmwm Mstal W

rk (“ )( s to

e h.,
uuu \.uuwmu ¢ xum

ring rm ,mr nm) 0} Ong fakn LDH fay Vige uldrﬂ?' NOHH'
N'W‘J!HUL« !./a umb Yi 'IXL’CJ'LU(A) ,u,'i [’H!C“It

))”/’ h’l’r/{’l /)'/’J/ ’J}’,J’l{/ A /)S' .

Thoueh the saisg i Mcwum‘m repealad]y Y sy p/rr’a’ Papers fiom the :
SIOCE, 100 ofy SCIDANCY wegs wpoueu on fie (wr)ve varticularigeq dates. 5 uuu,,eauenm czucupencz’es
iR steck of papers s eported te Sndr pan, ‘Civahati by 5 Jiwan ¢, Da,,ﬂwn‘ manager
atler mnmavno Irom leave. (v et of the renort of dise nnency i ry wag Instituted and
e OF L R Whd 131 sty uf pfml‘mg Paper uf lh size 43 SA09cims way established. The
costof 114 Reame 10

19] s*/z(’efs of Hhe Japerof 42 h"ocm"ccwae,, fo Rs. 32383 10 AR5, 9783‘pez
Ream,

[EREH
)

As Der emo of Distribution 0F Works, Asstr, Manager ;5 IfI(’ custodian -

O Miiiting lapers e is also ty eaihin p,opcrrwow?to, Stock of papers and Jully wspomvbl«» o
ff"‘ flwwrmtfﬁ"ho: ,Jeorr/excess m stock of papers, o

S V1 uamhlw *’rzrwﬂffanm:’dar Jailing to exercise duty as entrustod asper
iemo of iy nbution of works, CORTTiDted Iowmm the ivss of papers worth of Rs. 32 383 .45,
while wor. Ling s Asstt, Auafzagun PoDCwahari Thusitis s alleged that the said Shri uam'bizu Ram
Ma LUIdar taited fo maintain devotion fo duty ane nvlvd a5 Such which wias unbac, wming of a Govt

| m rvand o1 wond ry ve’/mu/! of Rude 2 SN wnd (i) (i il uf C (C Coriduct) Rules, {964

R 2 T
g/lf(u&_@l (ST

7 AN - ;
L5t O o uuenty | Oy Which the wriicies of Gy L€ apain
.}JHA{L."A,H ke xr) (. \11’,"‘7}

St Sambha Ram Mejumdar,
e tohe sustaingd

frats n!-(‘}nn'm'*

b
//) ‘< I,wl wvm-*fm' m‘ Dapo
ce L o kel

Al Kegrs ster ot Kevs,
4 O L’Ym'(n Cos 1. oot s Dot

i
ff(\' 53/ N4 9’9"‘6’ : . ’ :

~ .
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S, [5) Report rg 23098 to St PED by Jivegy Ch, Dag Agstt Manager regarding aiscrepency
ol o paper O 512 43569 em .

' Wi o chrre L . . - - - . 5 y ~ y

} | (Oitten reresentation q1d, 2nJ 12000 S Sambiu Pam Majumdar, P4, pspy A, .

oo (7 mten Statemant of Sy sambhu Ram Mapmdar PAESIYGH dtd, 2708

oy, : e, "o ] . - e I REsTar

i Hien Slatement of i JIWait Gl D Asstl, ddunuger, Py VGH I 50-0-08

o AN Written Statemon Qf' S Bhupendra Mg Chaudhury, Aecountant PSIICTH atd,_1-7-0

Ty B Written statement of v Mahesh i, Dye FAIGP GG A 2798
b (N Wittn datenn O ey Nalita 1} phi (7;4,‘,t;'.,’/I",';?,’)/(,}’/;".,v’/./, I 08

. : : kil

. », Al e [

sl g CuEes 8Y Vo e ailles i wirge faiied qgina it Sidlig Ram Ma indar, £ A/
:' L *"' p R g o toom et Sttt M' b . MMM_
INDGE 0p0sed b be systaf ned :
571 Rhinhane sy Haloi $Djep) Pathsale Suh Dive. pathsaly

. .
S Jwan G, Das, Assir fdanager, LTy GH

Jsit Phispenidrg Nath Chawdlry, decauntant, P/
415 Mahesh | . Das 14 iy wakati (i14()

D G beswar Buliy . g Cuard/ B30/GH
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e il Endent
Postal Stores Depot, Guwahati
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. Departinent of Pusts 1'/1(1;'«1 .
Office ofthe Supdt. Postal Stores Depot, Guwahati 781021

Dated &t Guwahati the 09-01-2001.

S Inithis office Momo of even No. dtd. 24-11-2000 S Jiwan Ch. ]
Las. Asstt, Manager, Fostal Stores Depot/ (i wahati=2{ was informed that if was =
 PIOpOSedTo Take aclion against him under Rule-]¢ W CCH(CCA) Rules, 1965, 4
U Statement of imputations of miscenduct or mighohay] our on which action was Propased to
f b taken wag also enclosed theratn, The Mema as mentioned aboye was dellvered to Sy
l - Jiwan Ch, Das R 24-11-2000 under receipt. 5ri Jiwan Ch. Das was given an opportunity
T bosubmt representdation in suppoit of his defence wilk in 10days of receipt of the said
Menmo, The charges brought qagainst 5ri Jivan k. Das was as under-

| S "That the said Shei Jivean Ch Das, while working as Asstt Marager,
T Postal StoresDepot, Guwahati-2/ went on leave w.ef'19.05. %o 25-05-98 Assit,
" Manager born 2 the incharge of the sock o1 1orms / p ﬁ@juapers. 1 was essennal to
ke Wrdiipelient agalnst him, Accordiiiply 5ii Saiibhu R Mazumdar Senior most
P was ordered to look aflor the works af the Aes, Managerin addition 1o s share o
SWOrk Accordin BLy Sri sambhu Ram Mazumdar looked alter the work of Asstt Manager
- during the period from 19.5.98 to 395 98 (FIN). On expiry of leave, the said ki Das
‘ )r / resumed quty in f/}e»{"/N 0f29.5.98. A5 per instrictions con ned Under e 226 of ’
) PET Manual Vo) 11, 3rd edition.(2nd YORHRE), it was hecessary on the purt of Shri Dyg
{0 take over the antigjes of stock after carefisily chechng them with the Jdock Repister
while resuming duty on 29.5,98 as the slucks were under the charge of S Sambhy, Ram
- Mazumdir who looked aflerthe dutios of Asstt, Mazzage:i.dwfng the period of leqve
 mentioned above, Byt the.said Sri Das did not do 500 o
U e bt Altet Joining to.1is dury; Sni Das was found to have
daken over the keys of thePaper Godawn oy 4695 11.6 98 and 12.6, 93.The Stock
. Register of Printing Pa;.'c{rs*,z:eﬁe(gtezf/ that on 4.6, 9% Shri Das, in the capacily of Asstt,
- Manager issued papers of stze 43X69 s to A/f/.‘;“bfqﬂlg,({v,}‘rinﬁng and Binding House
Guwariati= 27 fop printing SO0 books of &) (5mait) as per Order No,5D/LE/T ender-
- 02/97.92 dtd 1.6.98, It ‘w(zs,'(ilso noliced that though Shit Dag took over the keys af
Paper Codown on 1} 6.93 as per Register of k7 €Y, R0 prnting Papers found to have
issued gn A4.0.93 On 44.0.98 it was noncedthat Shn Das.went 1o Faver Godown
Awice at 1140 hirs and d § {3 lirs, e ook Register of Prinling paper exhibits that o
428, 28 papers of dze Sy GRS e isgiied [ wlting and prinking in the Risograph
Printing Machi ne of the office. Again on tiys Same day papers of size S6X0)ems were
Jound to have'issueq 1o MIS Gitanjaly Printing Press f; rhnnting of one lukh Corp-i7
! . Osamil envelope) as perorder No, 50/ LI, CHiEr-02/97-93 dtd 14/) 3-05.98 ¢
o vﬁ k 3k As pér Meme of distribution of Works, A.?stlt.‘}i{aimger is
the custodian Of Printing Papers. He is alsg o mantain proper account of fock of
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, 2.
It was allesed they after resumption to duty,

Shii Das though repeated]y
i ' supplied Papers fiom the stock, no discrepancy was reported on the above

W particuarised dules. Subsequently, discrepancies in stocy of papers was reported fo
Supdt. PED/Cuwahati 0129.0.98 .e. affer 27 days o resumption fo his duty after expﬁy‘
) of leave, O recelpt of the report of discrepancy, tnquiry was instituted and shortage of
‘N 116 Reams and 19 Elzbé{gbfpmzng, paper of the size 4356%ms was established The
cost of 116 Reaiy. ]9/ fkizéejt& of thé paper 0f 43X69cnis éomes to R 32,383.29
@Rs.278.25 her Re&m, 'Thus it.was alleged that the sald Sk Das fatling to observe the
Splrit of rudes éor»tamﬁd under Rule 276 of PiT Manual Vol. I1 3¢d edition (2nd reprint)
as well as ro exercise. duty as éntrusted as per Memo of distribution of works, pxpy bited
miscondict and contributed towards ihe Joss of papers wort) 0f R5.32,383.29 while
C o werking as dssit Manager PSD/Cu wahati,

e _ Thus it was alleged that the sqid Shi flwan Ch. Das failed
1o mdintain absofyge integrity - devo(z’oa to duly and acted us such which was

urbecoing of ¢ Goyt Servant in contravertion f Rde 3(1) (1) 1)) and 311 ) (1) of
CCs (Conduct Rules) 1064, |

Un receipt of the memoranaum, as said above, S Jiwan Ch, Das
T requested to allow him to lispect the Sidleinenit of Sri BN Choudhury the then manager

i charge and of Syl Sarbeswar kaljta, MNpht Guard of the Paper Godo wn, for his
Jeasibility to submit defence satement vidp Nis letter dtd 04-12-2000,

S Considering his request, the photo copy of the above said o
statements were supplied to Sii.Jivian Ch. Dagvi <e this office letter of even no dtd 04
12-2000 1 hereafter Sy Ji wan Ch. Das submitted his defence Statement dtd. 19-12-2000

- 'w/,'z_}/'f reads as follows. . A '

Wit reference 1y YOUr emorandum no, S/ Vig-1/93-99.did. 24-
L2000 served on me enclosing therety a stalement of allegations with charge for

/~ violation of Rules 3 ), i), i) of ¢ Conduct Rules 1054 Praposing thereby
- Ao lake action apainst me unaer Rude Jg,

. o Asdlrected vide your gboye eI , 1 With due respect and
- stbmission, heg to pluce bofore Jouwthe folloiyy statement, of my defence for Javour of
YOUr perusal and carefid consideration, redlistic assessment of the situation and facts
relating to the ailegation against me and lake a favourable €Cision in the mater
- ) The allepation precizely pointed are that there was q shortage of
CPapers in the Codo W Whounting to 116 Reams gng 1 91 Sheets of the size of 13x69 cm
papers. Prioy to the dioresud p roposal , | was called PO to explauin on the syme
allépalions gy lavelled aBAnst me and with Jue vbeyance, | submitted my explanations
vide letter dtg. 4.1 12000 but it i5 ¢ mater of resentment that no opinion was made by
- JOUrRo0d self as to whether "y explanation was gt ) 1ntendble and dow right rejected
TVing repard 10 My above contennon I hela the view ther there was tendency und
. Iotive to initiate aetion apaiilst i abiupily 1o show wid exhaust dqepartmental chape)
/ fo shirk the authority ’s responsibility and had i» net been so, no dlegations relaling to
' the month af May/98 would have been lavelleq hurriedly now at the 12'th hour of ny
- Tediremeni (o commence op 31-01-2691. Thus it i neld and rulj onaily viewd thu

i
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, prmci,:’!cs of justice.were dcried and it 80cs againgt the
i discipling covered under F,_th}arricle 311 of the Indian Constitution,

- offictel posted to Stop-gap of 10 days of leave, F vidently there
© collabaration and eyey after renow

think, reflect otherwise before doing so no

" substitute

o the lncidence of, theft or dishoneg degl Was 1ot attributed to the gff
i qccounting of paper stack at the fime of my refeining after leq

- Cogzince to what hys been stated in the related matter b )y SISt

realigtic view on'm 5 long unblemished »
- fervently reguest YOu 0 kindly consider me in the mater of qif

. €Xonerate me jrom the perviewed or'the
Coon 31-01-2001 e

* have sipplieq different size o Papers 15 con

o balance A stock haye accordingly ¢

- only 21 ream |y Sheets of printing pavers qver '

: Aﬁ(ﬁfu

—27 -

~

-Nm

Provisien and guidelings of the

. Atis consistents ang proved by the statement did. 01-07-98

J0-06-98 o,"Sarbas/}ech.N Chaudhiry and sarbeswar Kalita supplted to me under
S AOGSIRE 5.1 ro azfa
vour letter No even drd’ 04-12-2000that the alleged shortage tooy Place during my leave
g - . . ‘I*".!:'.:"y'. EPLTY | « - . .
L.e.0n 21-0§-98 by Way of thett in dg ylight, Lonsequently doubt arose i1, the mind of the
authority that the gock AT Dapers in the Godown was handled unauthorisedly by he
was clandestine deaf iy

g the fact no TEROIt was made to Police and had it
Papers couid fave boey recovered.
- Thestop 84p arrangement for mere 10 da s as it tends to

affice for sanding orders qs prevailed were
consuited but an official of doubttil charac

Further as I know there was specific restricli
oftclal pue to S0P 8ap of iny leave byt th1s Was not examined beyore

been done rije stofen materials ie.

Lis my Jervent request o YOU to judge carefully the point that

eged failure of proper
ve on 29-05-98. The
position and foagibits 'y of detecting any dj Screpancy in any panticulay Size of papers were
very remote and instantaneous s explained in my lptter did. 14-11-2000 which | would
request may kindly be treated as q part of my defence this respect and alzo having due

i B.N. Chaudhury ang
Sarbeswar kality '

.

Under the fucts i cireumstances styed ubove and having
rvice records without an Y stigma, | would

egation with leniency and
charge and thus ¢y Justice bejore my ret rement

I the Defence statement S Jiwan Ch, pys referred to his earljore

‘: . ;ique.venrruior: atd. 14-11-2000) which reads as under.

| “ Witb_refémnce to the above , beg to state that Prior (o
Proceding ox loave wef ] 9~057?£,’_f_lzere Was ho discrepency of paper 1(: stock,
- That Sir, on Tesumption to duty from leaye o 29-5-98 Infuct I,

Risho printing machine on different Jates

Paper Godown Jor supply of papers to difercnt printers on their attendance Jorlifling
papers as also for supply of papers Jor the use of office Rish

o On 23-6-95 1 bt e ordered Jor supply o 40 ream Printing
Papers of size 12%69 cm to.\ /s Bobby FPrinting angd binding house. Surprising] y I found
< hapers available in stock. | supplied 21 reams

papers to the Presy oy 23-6-93 und nom availubility papersin gock woy Leported verbally
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; !({? the office on !,’zq advice of the eflice, ! haye f/.’o,"ou,g/z( Y checked the stock of papers of
!j'// SIZET on s %4 andjz'n:din‘g no trace of 'sho *tage, the mater was reported to the
- J(‘iuh’wf'/{y in wriling o 25-6-93 :
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! and responsible for Maintenance of correct stoct ofpapers racel ved from DSSpp and

. ok e

have taey the stock g5 road. During iy i)}r:zunbenc Y as Assr, Manager, | haye ‘
, Wischarped iy duties qid responsidilities thifilly,
s I B Under the ¢; TCumstances, explaineqd above, | beg to prq ) your
i £00dSelfto congi iy my case Ymbathetically qpg exonerate me from te Charges | H
" " Consideratiyy o Juithfd and unblemished Services rendered 1o fh, Department 4, ,
 perivd of my entire 49 Jears semvice * n
A " Thave gone through the imputations of misconduct or m{&be’haviour
R Which acrion Was proposed to pe (aken, Defence Statement of the official and all other
CORRected documents o the case cqpe ully and observed thy the sad Sy gy wan Ch,

. .could not pys Jorward any coz;:v(/zci)zgﬂ,g&fLw*éﬂf.Lgatfu{eglta.c}zar_ges brought apal L, "

That Sir, oy resimption from, leave on 29.5-98 on 8oad fuith, |

earlier neprvsehraﬁon atd, 'Iltf;_’{ 12000 wherein Sri Dag clearly admilted that h,
Asstt, Manager 45 the custodiay o paper 8odown ang responsib)

Cotrect stock o papers. Sy S0 Stated tn g 'epresentation thy oy, 800d fuith he ¢4

- lake the Charge 0/ the Stock of, ;iap‘er ascorrect, op reswnption to'dufy aller leave op 29-

05-95. Being the responsible VLAServant With (oo many yeq

- egligence towards his duly and there, Y the said S Das contyi buted towqy,
Il Dapers orthe size 43x60 Worth of Rs. 37353, 29 Thus the very qgipm;
e official itself Droved charges broight against 5v Dys - ‘ .
S H'u/rr}/ir it /_s}”owzd thet the sayq Sn Das resiwned duty oy 29'5.98
after ledve ang b Upplied papers'thereqtor O £6-98.and 12.6.98 Thp o, ly included
the wﬂm@mﬁﬁdsg%ﬁ Das Gid not report any g Screpancy, There afler on
23-6-98 afler 27 du )8 of resiumption to duty/ teking oyep ofthe charge

W1 Das reporteq the discrepane Y. In this Fodtion the er,e,;remcu'zz,no.scop

QEIENCE Stalemen, on 1L12. 20005 4 after 25 days of receipt of the memo Of imputations
O miscondyg O misbetaviouy. 4, this POSTON, the gupgticn . WO natryy Justice
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e seid Lri Das dogs not arge ot all,
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: SriLas also pointed ot the statement of i B8N Chandhu ry
und Sarbeswar bafity and put forward some uther issues which are not at all conyincin £
foevade his contributions towards the s055 10 the Covt, .

tre .
SRR The forgoing disciisdons made above clearly establish the
o charges brought aganst Sri Jiwan G Das and found that the said 511 Das contributed
o Aowands the fugs of, papers worli of Rs. 53 304 2 while working as Assit, Manager,
J < PSD/Guwahari-or Therefore, keeping in view the pertied recoupment of loss, caused to
T the Cavtang o meet the end of justice the 10110 wing orders gre pussed-
L =4, Sri A.C Das, Supdt. Postal Stores Depot/Guwahati-21, liereby
order that an amount of Rs. 16000~ ( Sixteen 1 ousands) only be recovered from the
o pay of St Jlwan Ch. Das, Asst Manager,P.S.D./Guwahail =21, commen cing Jromihe.
o pay _f/’b_z"'._t‘?n;numft q/'imuuijy/ZO(?J un insiuimendy @ Ry, 2000/ -per month,

LA -

5 Al
(A C. Das,)
Supdt. Postal Stores Depot
Cuwahat! -2,
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To

The Asstt. Supdt. of post Offices (HQ)
Ouwahati Division, Quwahati =« 781 001.

Rofi= Momo NO. 5D-Rule~14,/2000-2001 dated 29.11.2000.

Sub3~ Defence &tatement eubmitted by Shri Sambhu
Ram Magumdar, PeA. PeS.D., Guwohati.

8ir,

{ Most respectfully I submit the following Dofenco .

Statemont in reforance to your Office Memo No.SD-Rulge
. 14/2000-2001 dated 29.11.2000,

? } Bmfo:a gdving the parawise reply of the charges
i ' levalled 4gainst moe it 48 necessary to give background
of the case. Oon careful serutiny of records of Stock

\ - Book of pqpct (Bx=1) which d1d not govered with the
report of .inquiry. officer [ESN £ ¥ has been seen
duging thu poeriod of 1eave of &ri Jiwan Chandra Das
the roqular AsBtt. Mgnager and alar_prior to my assigne
ment as look after Asstt. Managar lghri Subhae cChandra
chowdhury'then regular Manager pPSpD/GH has supplied a

[ quantity of Ji,R 88 Sheots of printing Papors of ofung

43 x Gsndlflo M/8 . Sahity Rathi press without following

: -f official procedure from the appropriate authoraty.hx>’
| ' This supply could not be treated as an emergency natuyro

88 it is found from the sntry made in the Stock Book

(Zx~1) showiny date entry as %%i%régggz M per entry

——

8tock Boo, very clagr the order of g wan

ranted '-2.1.1990 © Same was not executeqd till
e ———————

. e
18.5.1998. But Shri Subhas Chgndra Chowdhury, M Manager
“——“\_‘_J

has personally executed tho SUpply on 19.5.19928 in

absence of regular Asstt. Manager after gap of £i{ve (5)

Contuee 2
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months from the date of approvale. Moreovaer Shri

dﬁﬁ:a Chqndra Chowdhury did not make any entry on

tho Koy Reoiaher showing parnicularu Key takan by him
on 19.5.1998. Moreover shri Chowdhury could have oo
cuted the order of 8upply in presence of ragular ABsti:,
Meneyse el thin tho period from 2.1.1998 to 18.5.1990.

tor executicon of said 8upply he avalled the leave

of L.T.C. with 325235_5539'20.5.1908. It may be stateq
that as per Distribution of Works (Ex-4) the sole rage
ponsibility of Bupply of papers is vested on ABatta..
Manager not on ﬂanager. From it appears that Shri
ﬂhowdhury‘(p SeDe) with malafide 1ntantiona and with

a motive behind executed tho 8upply order dated 2.1.1998

on 19.5.1998 without following any official prcxmdurca..M~
It may: bo apprehend that.8hri Chowahury. Manager (p8D)

might misunad his o££101a1 position to give favour to -

scme oﬁ’his Lntereated persona during absence of regular
Asatt.uanagar cn 19.5-1998. From the above fact and
ci:cumseances it may be assumed that the ahortage of
Prtntinq Pqpar may. be' occured on 19.5»1998 when it was ‘
oupplteg to M/e. 8hity Rgthi Press as per Gtock Book
entry oh'“ 9.5 998" - .

-

4\

il That with regard to Arﬁicla of chargon Annoxurao-l,
Article~] 1 bog to atate thac I took oéér the charge
T ==

as 1ook aftmr Aaste. Managar (P.S.D.) Vice shri Jiwan
Chandra Das Asstt.’ Managet (p.S.D.) who was an Medical

leave with effect from 19.5.1998 to 29.5.1998 in addi-

tion to my own duties. Shri Jiwan Chandra Das or the
authority did not give me any Opportun1t§ instruction

Or order to werify the Stock with the Stock Register,

contces 3
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80 I have Written a letter to the authority about

- my l.nabiuty to Optrate the Godown as look aftey

_=

thor.tty rejected my pbrayer
honca I Cannot bae held regponsible
for any lnpae committed by the authority.

Matt- Mauager. But tho au
and aubnueaion.

\ ﬂ/. 'rhev(t. writh regard to Article of charges Article-Ir

I beg to ututa that sgmo am not corract and hence
denied by me, N

AB> por Memo of Diotribuuon of Works (Ex-d)

thifig'has bean menticned esbout-. “accompaning of
/::oup 'D'® Btaff with the Asstt. Munager to Godown

for supply of Printing papurs to Press. The Momo of

Distribution of Worke (Ex=4) has vuated sole rospon-

s.t.b.tuty of 3tock of Paper to the Mutt. Manager and

a8, per thu rnsponaibiuty I Supplicd papers to M/a.

————
cutanjau. Printying press with ful) s{ausfacticn. On

approval of supply to M/B. Gitanjall printing press
M
by the gupqdc: pso/au in f.lle the

L]
—— o

has Prepared the or:der and placed it in the tabl

e of

Managor. The order 8lip was iasued with the following

dbscripuonof, papors’ to, bo ouppned to the M/o. Ghtaw
nJjald Pr.tnt.tng Presa. B

E v P
) h-i. Y ! L
( J ’

ﬂlze (4n CM) " Quantd ty ":
S 4 x.69 - 41 R 430 sheets. i
. e 3691 S g p ok
T Y56 K7L T 447 ghoets Ty
R 69x86 "6 R 216 ‘Sheets, . "\1

_The ‘look after Managér Shry Bhllpendra Nath Chwdbury

to mae and asked me for

Gitanjali Printing precs from
Godown Accordingly I had taken the Key of the Godown

I
P

(pw-a) tumded ovar t.he aup ;

8Upply of Papors to M/s.

Contdi, 4
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from the "anager PSD/GH on giving initial in the Key

-

Regiater with time and Qate. Aftar that I proceeded
for 00douﬁ’§2 BQpply'papera. Before opening the Godown
d 8hri Sarbeawur Kalita (pw=-3) Night Omard of the

X

said Qodown, uho was in £rcat of tho codown door, In

presence of shri Kalita I had opened tha door of the
Godown and s8upplied papers to the concerned fir m as
per order slip given by the Manager after caroful
‘eounting of papors. Imnediately on completicn of supply
Oof papers I had closed the door of Godown in presence

. Of Shri 8arbeswar Kalita RBight Guaf and I loft the

| deown w.tt'.h im which hae been admitted by him (PW~3)
in his statement. aAfter arrival at the main building
I -had return the Kay to louok aftor “unagnr Shri Bhupondra
Nath Chowdbury (PW=2) with making €ntry in the Key

Reogiator with tine, date, and aignqture.

It is worth toyl mention here that I aokaed as

— .
look after aAcste. Manager with cffect act from n_20.5. > +1998 1o
\

29 <5 +1998(, shri Jivan Chandra Das (PWi=4) the regulaxr

Asstt. Manager had rgsumnd to his duty afLer availing

——— s o

leave on'29.8.1998. After resumption of duty Shrs Jiwun
r\——""‘_-—-\\'_\‘

o Chandra Das Aostt. Manager did not verified the stock

———— .

. of the aodown with tho Stook Reﬁiuter ot with mae. Shry.

Jiwan Chandra Das had opendd the papers godown in thres
e

3) subsequent dates i.e. on 4.6.1998, 11.6.1998 and

(/AC£E—§:1998° He supplied papers to difforent firms. But
t

he did Ieport any loss or shorta cf papers till
MA\_W p Y Ortam of pepers w1l

12'6.1998.AEE the enquiry report it has not been mentioned

——

e

. ) ““\—_—_ Y
¢ wvhat sige of papsrs the asstt. Monager supplied on ﬁ“f
S ——— T ——— e
406.199@. 110501998 and 120601998.

"\'\ - T ———

Contd.. §
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Th@ regulay Manag&r 5hri subhﬂa Chandra Chowadhury

Was on lmwa cn LTC with effect from 2.5 «1998. Afroyr
raaumpcian to his dutty and on g subsequent dat@ on
23.6c1993‘8hxi Chowahury enguired the regularp A&Rtto

Manager ahri Jiwan chanara Dae (PWe4) aboyt the &tock
- poatition Of, a particu)ap paper Of aiue 63 X 6% CM. Now

it can ba eawily preaummd tha@ vhoxuaga of that asieg

Of pap@ru wnﬁ within the know1mdge of shri Chowghury,

the regulac Managmr PeSaDe On on enquiry of. shed Chowdhury
.??T'HGAiZF - s Manager the Attty Managur Shrd Jivan Chandra pas
£ B : ;(pw-4) examined and raport@a(shottaga éf paper of

" 81z 43 X 69 CM on 25.6.1998 after (tv@nty seven) 27
days from: hia resumptian o duty aﬁtar leave,

Shry nhumnaawar rmlc:i (Ww) emqu.imd about the
loss and hia r@p@rt oﬁ @nquiry it has been ahawn the
léaa of 116 R 191:sh&eu of s papar size 43 X 6% CMs The

,enquiry ofﬂiamr aid noe fully ona bhrough the gl

. ampwct of thm natter ang ml@@ diad not mﬁautiniz@ﬂ the |
memriml& on records. Ha £4led a biag report and értoneoua
ftnding Cf the nattore. From the abovo fact, 1 cannot

~ be held'r@aponsible for any ahartag@ Qf Printing
Papers in Gadowns I have gong My duties with gyy17 -
Eespensibiiicy, devotion ang henesty without any

£1de intdntion in addition to my duties,

Malage

., /-"'
Thanking you

Yours ﬁaithfully

(Bhri Bambhu g, Moaumdar )
Pahe PoSoD Guwahytd

P&’;\ /w
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SRR O 12,2002 - Heard Mr, .A.Ahmed Llearnsd coungel

for the applicant ang also Mr, A.K.Choudhe
e ury, learned Addl, C.G.5,C, For the
- respondents, '

afardphia,éppLiCation the applicant
, hgs‘asséﬁkgdthQ,pgntinuance of the depap-
tmental proéaeqing initiated on 25,10,2000
) "pertainin to an event that took place in
d QmQx,{QQQ,‘It has baeen sfateg by the respo-
dentéf%hat'the procesding fg'almost
complete and .the department is waiting far®

\the report of the Enquiry.ﬂfﬁiéér. Mr, A,
ReChoudhury, learned Addl, CeG.SuCo for
the éesﬁondantsvatated that the enquiry

‘lthd‘enquiry repart. The competent authppe
ity shall act with all Promptitude on
receipiencs of the report,

Contd/~

was cBﬁﬁrqtqd in the last month and the A ¢
competent, authority ig sagerly expscting :
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Date Order of thé Trlbunal
[T -q..-- R . catra -
2{2302 , Considering - 8ll ths aspects '
' “of. ths matter,

we are of'the apinion
that'tha enquiry procesding needs

to be concluded at ths earliest,
. Since the pruceeding is almost
- complete, we dirsct the respondents
. to complete the exercise withio.

weeks

8ix
from today..- If the applicant
18 aggrieved by the, decision of the
thority he may approach the
ribunal L1F so advised.«y po~ Lo

REETRSP

The application stands
,z.':fadispoued ofs No order as to costs.
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by the Supdt.. of Postal Store Depot,. Guwahati'it was pro
" Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumd,‘a:;'-;‘;_ffA'(BCR)_P..S.D.,Guwahati,_under‘,Rulez. 14.of Central Civil

office, the said Shri Sambhu: Ram Mazumdar, being the, custodi

N

(&"C\B “. A i

L
o | PINERURE |
« DEPARTMENT OF POSTS —
OI'FICE OFTHE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL
ASSAM C@RCLE;GUWAHATIﬂSIOOl.

W

o P .f‘sl.}'?l'u«ihfl" T e L AT U : ‘
Memo No.Vig/1-15/99(Ch.0)ci % ro. - 1,0+ ¢+, " ‘dated the 24 “June’2002.
. E. : i . '”S‘b'¥:'g'f"d£", H.‘:”:j » ]“-""1__ ,9-'!, 4 L W, L . .
o e e [ a . ‘e
- NS LA T LS R ST PR

e

‘:'"'I‘l‘ R "",.r.

DRI
e ,I_'_y' v"

« In the Memo No.SD/Rule-14/2000-2001 . dated 29.11 2000 issued ]
' | posed to hold an inquiry againist

AJ.
€ ks
¥

Services(: Classiﬁcation,?&Cg;i"t'rql,o-;and“App‘éa_lf') Rules,#1965.+ The substance of the

imputations of misconduct of;misbehaviour in shape'of Articles of Charge in-respect of ¥

which the inquiry was proposed to'be held, a statement of the imputations of misconduct

“or misbehaviour in support'of each article of .charge, a list of documents by which and a
list of witnesses by whom;';the charges :were: proposed to. be sustained were enclosed
_along wi_th'th.e said memorgtic:lﬁm.;:- :The articles -of ,charge:.se);t out against Shri Sambhy
Ram Mazumdar are as follows{-t . - . W, ' o

LA IR AN I A Ry

Article - T
B € U L S . . 3
' t  Thatthe.said Shri Sambhy Ram Mazumdar PA, Postal Store Depot
while functioning as Agstt: Manager, Postal: Store. Depot, Guwahati-21 during the period
from 19.5.98 to ( F/N) failed to take over the articles of stock after carcfully

I

checking them with stock Register-while resuming duty on 19.5.98 ag Asstt, Managgr,
Postal*Store Depdt a5 was Tequired under Rule 276 of P&T Manual Vol.IT 3 edition (2"

in stock of printing Papers and thercby failed fo ¢
maintain devotion to duty and acted as such which was« unbecoming of a Govt. Servant

in contravention of Rule 3(1)(i) and 3(1)(iii) of‘CCS(Conduct)Rulcs, 1964,

Article - |1

That during the aforesaid period, while functioning in the aforesaid

‘ : an of printing papars
failed to exercise his duty - as entrusted g per Memo..of distribution of works and

contributed towards loss of 116 ram 191 shects of paper of size 43 X 69 ¢.m. valued
Rs.32383.29 from his custody and thus failed to maintaj S r——

such which was unbecoming of a Go
(iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rulcs 1964.

Vi. servant in contravention of Rule 3(1 (i1) and 3(1)

2, . Shri Sambhu . Ram Mazumdar was asked 1o submit within 10 days

memorandum, & written statement of his defence and also 10
state specifically whether he admits or denies each-ariicle of charge ;mj also 1o state
whether he desires to be heard.in person. Shri Mazumdar received the said Meiorandam
on 29.11.2000 and he submitted his written - statement of
the charge and desired to haye hearing in person,

e e e et et e s vty

. - » .. ‘*:_.,,h.;k?g’\’:‘\-- - : .
s o | Q | 'W‘O
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3. Since the said charged official denied the charges, it was

LU decided 1o appoint an Inquiry Authority for detailed oral inquiry towards finding the

- il fact. Shri $.D.Purkayastha, ASPOs(Divn), Guwahati Divn, was appointed as the Inquiry

Wif - Authority vide Memo No.SD/Rule-14/2000-2001 dated 25.01-200T of the Supdt of PSD,

¥~ Guwahati , to inquire into the charges framed against the said Shri Mazumdar. To

- present. the case on behalf of the Disc. Authority, Shri Rabindra Biswas, ASP(HQ)

* Guwahati Divn. was appointed as the Presenting Officer vide Memo of even no.dated
25.1.2001 separately, |

4 4 ~ The Inquiry Authority held preliminary hearing on 29.5.2001

.- ~followed by further regular hearing on 19.7.2001, 20.7.2001, 20.8.2001 and 10.9.20-01.
The charged official took assistance of Shri Bhrigu Ram Lahkar, Retired APM, Guwahati

- GPO as his Defence Assistant to defend his case during the entire period of inquiry. The
Presenting Officer subriitted his written brief to the Inquiry Authority on 26.9.2001

- with a copy thereof to the charged official. In response, Shri Mazumdar submitted his
written brief to the Inquiry Authority on 30.10.2001. The Inquiry. Authority then

. ‘submitted his Inquiry Report to the Disc. Authority along with the records and
- proceedings of Inquiry. - ‘ . | |

5. " " Asthe charged official belongs to BCR(ISG-T) cadre whose -
-appointing authority is the Director of Postal Services wha can only decide and pass
orders .on- Disc. proceedings for one of the major penalties specified in Rule-Il of |
CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965 against BCR(HSG-1I) officials, the case was forwarded to the
undersigned for decision and passing orders as deemed fit. ‘

6. The undersigned being the Appointing Authority of the charged
official and competent Disc: Authority for imposing one of the major penalties specified
m Rule-T1 of CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965 has gone through the Inquiry Report submilied by

“the Tnquiry Authority with reference to the records and evidences adduced during the
inquiry and accepted the findings of the Inquiry authority tentatively. '

' ~ The Inquiry Authority submitted his inquiry Report with findings
of all the charges brought against Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumdar as proved. The Inquiry
Authority has recorded the reasons 1o arrive at his conclusion and {indings of the Inquiry

- against each article of charge as under:- ' - ‘

Articie~1 - o .

1) (/ The charged officicial worked as  Asstt. Manager, PSD

. Guwahati from - 20,598 (0 29598 in addition to  his
own duty. As per Memo of distribution of work ( Exh.4),
the Asstt. Manager is the custodian of stock .of printing
papers and responsible towards their accountability,
short/excess. Thus taking over the articles of stock after
carefuily checking them with the stock register was
automatic on the part of the charged official.

!
i

R
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i) The contention of the charged official to the fact
' that the shortage of printing papers might have occurred on
19.5.98 when Shri. Subhas Choudhury. Manager ,PSD
made supply of papers to M/S Sahitya Rathi Press out of

favour, does not bear value as mere apprehension of the
~charged official cannot prove his -contention, Lo

iii) The charged official -© worked as Assti. Manager, PSD,
4. Guwahati from 20.5.98 t0 29.5.98. The question of giving
him opportunity, instruction or order-to verify the stock of
paper with stock register did not arise as it was his

- automatic duty. '

: " Thus the charge br&ught against Shri $.R.Masumdar under
P l* Article- I is proved beyond doubt. B

e - Article - II

i)' Itis clear from the stock register of papers ( Exh - 1) and

© v - the key register ( Exh-2) that the charged official issued
i papers of size 43 X 69.¢cm on 20.5.98 and 21.5.98 in the

© ‘capacity of Asstt. Manager, PSD, Guwahati, but did not

“#+ report any discrepancy in the stock. \

o

Sposition  of  Shri - BN, Choudhury = (- PW-2)
Oborating his written statement dated 1798 ( Ex- 9)
reveals that the charged official t ekeys-of.paper Go-
. down without knowies geuolatheManageron.21,5.98 and.
- als6"did not seek any group,.‘D’ assistance for supply of
#:  papers as per procedure followed in the PSD.

~~"iii)  Deposition of Shri Makesh Das (PW-1) coroborating his

' | written statement dated 2:7.08 (Ex-10) , reveals that the
charged official supplied paper to Geetanjali Printing Press
on 21/5/98 without taking assistance of Group ‘D’ staff.

) Deposition of Shri B. Halo; (PW-5) who investigated the
L alleged shortage in the stock of printing paper of size 43 X
) 69 cm reveals that the charged official did not take
permission- of ‘the Manager, PSD for. the keys of the
Godown nor. asked for:Group ‘D’ assistance, He proceeded.
to paper Godown at his own accord, '

<= Deposition of Shri Jiwan Ch. Das (PW-4 ) coroborating his -
‘Written ‘statement : dated 30.6.98 ( Ex-8) reveals that
- shortage in stock of printing paper of size 43 X 69 cm was'
detected on 23.6.98 when he was supplying the paper after
resuming duty as Asstt. Manager, PSD on expiry of leave.

¢
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his written statement dated 30.6.98 ( Bx-11) “reveals that
- the charged official opened the paper godown on 21.5.98
accompanied by the proprietor of Geetanajli Press and
supplied paper from the Godown to the Press loading in a
- Mini truck. He was not accompanied by any Group ‘D’
statf while making the supply. - B

Vi) The charged officicial during inquiry admitted ‘to the
Inquiry Authority to the fact that he did not count the paper
in stock before and after supply made to Geetanjali Press.

Thus the charge brought against Shri S‘.R.Majﬁmdarl in Article -1l

Deposition o Shri Sarbeswar Kalita (PW-3 ) coroborating

- 1 8. prg_@g‘f beyond doubtﬁ

A A copy of the Int;u_ify ’Report was supplied-to the charged official

- vide letter No.VIG/1-15/6 ( Ch . 11) dated 11.3.2002 with direction fo him fo suba i

" representatiort if he so desired against the report/findings of the Inquiry Authority within

R (fifteen)-days of receipt of the letter. The charged official submitted his representation

- on19.3.2002. Tn the representation the charged official has stated the following points to
refute the findings of the Inquiry Authority. ' ' '

i) :The_ Inquiry Report submitted by }the Inquiry. authority
against him are baseless and without going through the
- roots of the case. '

(i) - He cannot be held responsible for the mistake committed
- by other officials. :

i) Afler taking over the charge of Asstt. Manager,

~ PSD,Guwahati from him, Shri Jiwan Ch. Das the regular

Asstt. Manager had opened the paper Godown in three

subsequent dated on 4.6.98, 11.6.98 and 12.6.98 and

supplied papers to different firms. But he did not report
any loss or shortage of papers til] 12.6.98. 4
iv)  The Inquiry- Officer has 0ot scrutinised his defence
~ statement submitted by him on 30.10.2001 ang submitted
an erroneous findings of Inquiry Report,
. : .
8. o " The. undersigned has gone through the JLepresentation of the
charged official, records of the entire_procee ngs the Inquiry Report of the Inquiry
Authority very carefully, The Inquiry was held as per provisions laid down in Rule-14 of
CCS(CCA) Rules 1965 and the charged -official participated in the inquiry till its
conclusion. Every reasonable opportunity was given to the charged official to defend his
case engaging a,Defencé';Asgistam,, After careful scrutiny and assessment of the

evidences adduced during the .inquiry , the undersigned records his own findings as
under, R ' . , - o '

8.1 Shri Sambhu Ram Majur_ndar, the cﬁarged of‘ﬁcial was the sole

¥,
WA°
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3 other records. He was also accountable for any; short/excess supply . of printing papers.

S-S

4 zustodian of the stock of printing papers as Asstt.” Manager,PSD during the peri-od from
' 19.5.98 to 28.5.98. He was responsible for correct maintenance of the stock register and

But he failed to discharge his duty . by not taking the: chatge of thé stock of ¢ aper after
physical verification on19.5.98. . Si_{g&a&)é,dhﬁchgfgﬁ@:Qﬁigﬁl'-iaﬂﬁiuogl}ggg gver the™ #
e StOCK_Of, paper, when, he_relinquishedithe: ¢ arge,on,28.5.98. Thus he

- violatedThe provisions -laid down in. Rule.276 of P;Manual Vol.II.~ Had the charged
. official observed the procedure, shortage. /excess if any;in the stock of paper could have

b

o ~-come to light on the dates of. his taking over: ‘or, making over: the charge «of Asstt.

- papers in the stock and ¢

- the cost of missing papers "

Manager. This gross lapse on the part of the chggg@dicﬁicialxﬁfustratzed,the‘pmbextoxfmda

out the reasons and Period.er-06eugence. of shortage of 116 Reams 191 _sheets of printing
Contribiied JOWards 1553 of R, 32,383.29.40.Gowt,.on.-accountof

. . E ey o ';.,»’. TR PEe AT X '
82, . The Charged official supplied.ptinting papers of size 43 X 69 cms-:.
to Gitanjali Printing Press Guwahati- S on 21.5.98 as per stock register (Ex- 1). But
e did not follow the established procedure of Jaking_group D’ _assistance,_under
/" ‘permission of the manager=He went to paper godown alone on 21.5.98 and supplied

- paperd o the said firm on his. own ag per eye witness of Shri Sarbeswar Kalita, Night

Guard { PW-3). He also failed to verify the stock position of the papers after supply was -
made. H¢ had not any reason not to take any group ‘D’ assistance and to make the supply
without notice of other official _ By these-lapses, he flouted the official procedures and
acted as such in manner of unbecoming of a Govt. Servant. S

8.3. From ‘the Key Register ( Ex-2) itis established that the charged
official took the keys of the paper Godown on 21 .5.98. “But the entries made in the Key
© Register wgreunot.au_;hegtj,gg,md;by;th,exmnagcznuv;hngﬁs_@ﬁ.ﬁ&@,-- B
- evidences of Shri . Bhupendra Nath Choudhury ( PW-2) who was' the Manager then
reveals that the Charged official took the keys of the paper Godown without knowledge
of the Manager nor did he return the keys with knowledge of the Manager. By the said
acts, the charged official infringed the official procedure to be followed with repard 1o
handling {Kc keys ol The paper godown and thereby acted as such in a manner of

- unbecoming or T GOV SEVIRT ~

9 v ‘The undersigned has also given careful consideration of the points
raised by the-charged official in his representation dated. 19.3.2002 against the findings of
. the Inquiry authority and record the observations as under;-
i) The Inquity . Authority. conducted the imquiry into the
' charges against the charged official as per procedures laid
~down inRule-14 of CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965. The Inquiry
Report was submitted based on the evidences botli oral and
documentary adduced in the inguiry . The Inquiry
Authority gave his mind;to the defence submitted by the
- charged - official . before veoncluding his -findings.  The
- contention of the charged official to the effect. that the
Inquiry report against him are baseless and without going
through the roots of the case is therefore not acceptable.
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i) The _charged official maint'aitfﬁat he can not be hold
responsible for the mistake committed by other official. But
during the inqgjaay'Igcould not bring any matcrial proof to
the fact that'The shortage in the stock of paper of size 43 X
69 gm”Gceurred due to mistake of other official.  Efforts

hdve been made in his defence to convince the Inquiry

/I Authority by implicating his seniors for the shortage of the

: Printing Paper purely on assumption. What the other

officials did have no relevancy with the chagges iriquired

into. The charged official can_not _be absolved from the

violation of'TGIes and procedures committed in the capacity

of Asstt™Manager. Therefore the contention of the charged
official is not agreeable.

iii) Shri Jiwvan ch. Das, the regular Manager, PSD noticed the

shortage of paper of size 43 X 69 c¢m in the Godown while

supplying the paper of that size on 23.6.98 to M/S Bobby

printing and Binder house, Satgoan. - This was reported by -

S - ' him to the authority on the same day followed by a written
SRR T report dated 25.6.98 ( Ex-5). The suggestion of the charged
T : official to the effect that the shortage of paper occurred
. when the regular Asstt. Manager made supply on
AT L 4/6/98,11/6/98 and 12/6/98 afler taking over the charge
o - from the charged official ‘is purcly an assumption and not
L supported by any proof,

_ iv) The charged official statcs that the Inquiry Officer has

o | submitted an erroneous findings without scrutiny of his
A ned AT defence statement submitted by him on 30.10.2001. On
R TR - perusal of the Inquiry Report it can be seen that the Inquiry
I o Authority has indeed discussed the Defence Statement of

the charged official in length in the Inquiry Report and
applied his mind while assessing the evidences and giving

his conclusive findings. Therefore, the above contention of
the.charged official is not acceptable,

SRS (I In view of what have been discussed above, the undersigned has
.- .agreed with the findings of the Inquiry authority to the fact that all the charges leveled

" against Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumdar, PA (BCR),PSAD, Guwahati are proved. He is
“accountable for violation of Rules and procedures with regard to accounting custody,
verification and supply of stock of printing paper while functioning as Asstt. Manager,
PSD Guwahati. By negligence to duty and breach of orders/Rules the charged official

. frustrated the investigation to locate the real reasons and culprit behind the shortage of
Printing papers worth Rs. 32,383.29 and led to loss to Govt. . Shri Mazumdar deserves

- punishment for the offence he committed as a deterrent to others. However, considering
that he is retiring on superannuation very shortly afler a long period of service and taking

all pther aspects and circumstances of the case into consideration the case is decided with
yze following orders to meet the end of justice.

B
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OR DER

, . L Shri V. C. Roy, Director of Postal Services (HQ) Assam
. Circle, Guwahati hereby order that the pay of Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumdar; PA(BCR),
.. P.5.D.Guwahati (now PA, Guwahati GPO) be reduced by 4(four) stages from Rs. 6950/~

tQ Rs, 6350/- in the scale of pay.of Bs 5000 — T50- 8000 for a period of 2(two) months
. with eftect from the month of June’2002 to July’2002" with furt11¢r direction that Shri
* . Sambhu Ram Mazumdar will not éarn increments of ‘pay if any due during the period of

~ - postponing his future increment of pay. It is also ordered that a sum of rs.6348/- (
A . - Rupees six thousand three hundred forty eight) only be recovered from the pay of the

, . aid Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumdar in 3(three) equal instaliments @ Rs, 2116/~ per month
from the pay of June’2002 to August’2002 towards partial recoupment of Joss to Govt.

o - ) ( Ve€CRoy)
o ' ‘ : o Director Postal Services(HQ)
- ; Assam Circle, Guwahati:781001

o

Shri Snm',.b,hu' Ram Mazumdar,
: PA, Guwahati GPO '
oo ( Through SSPQs, Guwahati )

. Copy forwarded to; |
1) The SSPOs Guwahati w.rt. his No T1-Mis
dated 17.1.2001 . The copy of the order for the charged
official is sent horewith for delivery under receipt which may
be dgent to C.O, for record,

2) The Supdt. PSD, Guwahati w.r.( his No.SD/Rule-14/2000-01.
dated 1.3.2002, : S

s¢/PSI1D/99-2000

reduction and that on expiry of this period the reduction ‘will have the effect of ()

- F

3) The Sr. Postmaster,Guwahati GPO for information  and

necessary action. , :
4) Staff ( Appeal/petition) Section, CO Guwahai.
5) Office copy S
6) Spare.

. (VY.C.Roy)
Director Postal Services(HQ)
Assam Circle, Guwahati: 781001,
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To
The Chief Fost Mapter Beneral,
Agsam Circle, BGuwahati - 1.
Date: 08-07-2007
Refs 0.A. No. 208 of 2007
Sri Sambhu Ram Mazumder ~Applicant
-Versus-
The Union of India & QOrg. ~Respondente

Sub: An Appeal against  the Order of Fernalty  vide
Memo Neo . Vig/1-15/99(Ch~-11) issued by the
Director, Fostal - Bervices (HQ) , " Assam Circla;
Buwahati-1,

Bir, ]
With due respect most  humbly beg to
gtate the following facts for your kinc

Consideration and also for quashing the above

Baid penalty imposed ‘on . me vide Memo  No., Vig/1~

15/99(Ch=-11) , " " : *
13 ' That 8ir, it ig necessary  to  give ful1l
background _of the ' '%gide;_cagm for Proper

atdjudication of my ~appeal.. Hence, I am  submitting

the detailed background of LMY case  for  youre ready
reference. K

2 That Bir, a Departmental proceeding was
initi@ted- against me under Rule 14 ¢ the Central

Civil Services (Classification, Control and



£

.ﬁppeal) Ruleg 1965 Qide' Mmmb .Nn. %D/Vag 1/98~ﬁ”
dated 2u~1w~ﬂmmm and° al%w’ vidm Offle remu Nm@'

(3

an/ﬁu1n~14/?mmm ~@1~ m?mu °9m11 zmwm - for | alleged

'digrr@pancy in th@’ ﬁtock‘ Gfd Prantlng -papprq of

.'4149 43 X a9 Cme for. the period 19-05-1998 to 2g-

i

MSHIQQB when U wan wmwkimg oy Inuhmemr Agmimtmnt

L

anagmr at Fostal Store Depot durang the ledve OfF

regular f Assistant Méhagwr, postal )btorw Depot,

Bri Jivan Chandra Dag.

N _'That Sir; Bri  Jiwan VﬂhéWQPﬁ Das, the
,:fhﬁmistant Manager, Fostal Stmrw' Depwt;' Guwabat i~
Ry Wi Fharge shepted vide  Mamo.  No, BD/Vigm1 /98-
79 dated  09-01-2001 in  (pe same Vigilance Case

anc " wag ordermd by one gpy oo D, Buper Lt gn -

R, 16,000/ - iny‘f from Jiwan-; Chandrs . Das,
Assistant Managm,' P}qu ) 'Guwahati%QI fromA hig

Pay from the month  of January, 2001 on  ingtg alment.

oat Rs. ”W@W/~ pwr month.

me, ~Tha Csald Inquiq§~ Officer informed pe vide

Cdent o Foamta ) _thr&i.mepmﬁp - Buwahat i o recover

- 4;_ - - That Bilry ey g Dery 'Furkmya%thé Q@m'
I &ppuint@d an quUiryi Officer Cunder bmmartmental-
v ; : .

Imquiry - Rule 14 ¢ 3¢CS‘ (CEAY  Rulews 196%  againgt

letter Inquiry- 14/1/”001 dated 21*@5~2M®1 dated

i, i
41~@q~2m®1 that Pr@biminmrv Ihquiry Against  the
Vigilance Cage wii] E‘ held o' 29-g5-200 in  the

Office  of 8uper1n*9ﬁd@nt Pn%tal B8tore PDepot,

“GUWmHafi at 10.00 A, M ZI CWaE amfﬁd toy attehd the

pPDCP?dlﬂg exthwr nlmne or ., accmmpanaad by Defence

e e LT,

P ~.‘.,,._'\...; -i.“""-) -



<,——€5(\-—
e - B

b

Assistant on  the appointed date, time and  place
failing which the L Proceedings Shall fre held
exparte, The Proceedings of Prelimioary Anquiry

Wines bl on 29%%?*2@@1 in my Presence,

&l That ;ﬁir, I made request tgo the Inquiry
Officer to BUupply mbme important documentg vide
my lotteyr dated 04-06-2001 hut the Inguiry

Dfficer rejected it Vide hig letter Na. Inquiry~

14/1/2@@1_ dated 10-07-2001 on  the around that it

s irrelevant with " the Inquiry, The Inquiry
Officer vide hig anoéher latter on the same tdate
fived the naxt  heariné Of  the Cane  on 19-07~2001
an 20-07-2001, /

¢ X

6l ‘ That 81;, ;egular heéring of -{he Case
waes held - gn 19~w7~2m01, 20-27~20m1 ancd =0-08~2001
ard & algp Bubmi ttey hig tdefenge mtat@mmntg on
20-10-2001 . |

71 That Bir, ti1} .January 2002 the
Departmental‘ Procgsdings were npt Completed and,
it may be algp Stated that 7 am  going tp retire
on .superannuatimn in’' the monfh of  August 2002,
Hence, I wag Compelled to approach the Hon ' ble
Centrag Admimistratiye Tribunai for Ry
Completion of my Departmanfal Proceeding. The
Hon'ble Centra) Administﬁative ITribunal, vide itg
Otder dated 12wm2~¢mm2 in 0 g No. 2 0t 2007
filed by  me tdirectoo the mepmmwwntm to complete

the procweding within 6(mix) week from 12~02-20p

p

5

P
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and  the 'Hmn’ble Tribunal alse stated that 44
aggrieved py the dec@gion of authority. I may
approach the Hon'bleﬁﬂTribunal, if gn Cadvised  ag

per law.

a8 That 'Sir, a%tmr':mix weeks of passing of
the sald order by the Hon ' ble Tribunal the
avthority concerned d%d not completed the aald
Departmental Prmcewdingn Hence, I wag agalin
Compelled tgo approach the Hmn'bia Tribunal by
f11ing  the Contempt | petition ' Np.  1g of 2007,
During the prmawmdihg of Jthe- Baid Contempt
Patition the Director of | pPostal Services (M),
Assam | Circle, Buwahati-1 Assued  the  gffice
Memorandum No.  Vigri-15/99 (ChoIT)  dated 24th
June  2@02.i Ih the Badd puniﬁhm@nt nrder my pay
was  reduced by 4(four) .%ﬁageﬁ' from &950/- 4o Re.
6300/~ in the scale rf;f'pay of Rs. 5So00 - 1s5p-sope
for a Cperiod  of 2(two)  months with effect from
the month of June 2@@2 to July 2oe2 Wwith further
direction that I will not earn increments of péy
if  any due Cduring #he betiod of  reduction and
that -on BxXpiry of thisg period the reduction will
have the effecg of pmstponing mny  future indrement
of pay. It is algo§7ordeﬁ9d that a sum p+ Re.
6348/~ (Rupees Gjiyu Thousand three Hundred forty
2ight) only pe recovered from my pay in I three)
ecual inﬁtélmantm @ R;. ﬁ2116/* Rer  month  from the

Pay of June 2002 to August 2zpaz towards  partial

fecoupment of Jpug to Govt,

M»\
e
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21 -;. That 81r. Cafter getting the saig Order
dated  24-p6-zpp2 I%u Aomediately  withdyee the
Contempt Petition No, 13/2@@ | o

Y : )
123 That 8ir, I; dave filed “another Driginal
Applicatipn No. 2@@1 ﬁofl/ 2002 Challenging the
impugned .Panalty and Mmmmrmndum No, Vig./l*lﬁ/??
(Ch=-I1)  dateg 24~0 6~ 2@@2.; The " Hon‘ble Tribunal o
Q2~07-2002 dlrELth mk gy file an appeal  before
the appallate aufhmrity ,within 10 days tfrom @p-
m7~zmmé.-; The appel]ant authority Wa s algp
directed_ by the “Hon ble Tkibunal to dimpéae of
the said appeal Within A& month  from the . date of
receipt o+f fhﬁ apbmal. The Rnspmnd@ntv ére also
irectey not tp make . any recovery from me, Hence,
1 have filgd thim ~npnmm] beforn Yo for  king
Consideration and  almy for axmnerating me firom
the  gajd henalty Order issued vide Memo  Neo.
Vig. /1“15/99(fh “I1) dated (4 “Bésm-2200m% .

111 That Bir, with Fegard +q Article-—g anc

I of the gaig Memo No. R /1-15/99(Che11) dated

L4-06-2007 I' beg tp State  that I took gver the
Charge ag look after: Asstt, Manager (P, S. D.)

vice Shri Jiwan Chandra Dasg Asstt, Manager

(F.8.D.) who  wae A Medical leave with et i om

19051 59g to 29«@@*199@ in addition to my awn
Uutipg, Shri‘ Jiwan Chandprgy Dag oy the muthmrity

did  npt Qive ng any OPPOrtuni ty instruction o

Drder to verify the Stock - with Lhe Btoek

Registerar, Bo I'hmvm Written a letter to the
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authority about my ﬂ inability to Operate the
Godown  ag look aftek ‘Asgtt; 3 Manager, - Rut ‘.tha}
authmrity rejected my .prayer and éubmigmiom,
hance I,acannmt'-be hqid r@gpmnéibla for any lapge
Committed by the mmthmrity#
: : ‘ffg;%ﬁf . ,

© 121 _:'%'That-'éir.- é§~‘par?'Mmmm No. Diétributinn
Of Works (Ex-4) nothing has _béwn 'mantimﬁed about
"accompénying of Group ‘D Qtéff with thel,
Amstt, Manager g Bodown for :supply of printing
Papers © to  press, The Memo  of Distribution o¢
Works (E£*4) hag vested éwla rmmpmhmibility of
wtﬁch of :papwr to the Aséistént Manager anrd . ag
Per . the respmnaibility I 'supplied PaApers  to , M/g
@itmnjmli: Frinting PFesm with  ful1 Batiofaction, .
N approva of nuppiy to M/w Giténjnli Printing
Fremsn by  the Bupdt. Pan/gy ine file  the Dealing
Aastt, (wal) haa Prepared the Order  ane placed
it in the table of Manager . The  Order 8lip  was
issued with  the fmldmwing discrimtiwn of ‘pmperm

to be Bupplied o the M/g Oitaninli Printing
Fregg,

Size (in Cm5 }muantify )
43 % 49 41 R 430 Sheets

56 % 94 v 18 K

b w71 : .. 447 Bhoasts

69 % B4 . | T b R 216 Bheety,

The lookafter Manager Shri Bhupendrg Nath
Chmwdhury (PlW-2) handoe ovar  the 8lip to e and

asked me fop sUpply of Papersg to.m7sg:8itanjali

3 &

\
, ;éy\”



w

»
—
*tp

) 7,,5% -

Frinting FPress fromf« Bodown . ;Acmofdingly I had
taken the 'k@y of thel Bodown’ from the Manager
FSD/BH  on giQing 1n1t1a1 iiq the Key Register with
time  and Hm+m, Aftnk 'fhmt{ 1 procesded for godown
to  supply papers, %Pﬁb;é Qpemlng the Godown I
fond Shwi Rnrﬂmmwﬁrwaéﬁlitm (FPw~2)  Niaht  Guared o f
the said Godown,  who wmmﬁyaﬁ front of the Godown
door, In presence o4 Shri tatita I had omened the
doer cn'F~ the Godown jand ,%nmplimq_ papers  to  the
Coancerned firm g ﬁér mrderf slip  given by the
Manager -  after caréful -ounting .o ‘fbépewa.
Immediateiy on comple}ion of supply of papers. I
had closed the door éf Bodown  in  presence of Bhri
Sarbeswar  Kalita Night  Guard and "' left  the
Bodown  with him which - has  been admitted by him
(FW~3)  dn  hig statument, Aftepr carrival  at  the
main . building I  phad return  the key  to  look aftor
Manager Bhri mapendﬁé ‘N§th Chﬁwdhury (FW-2)  with
mmkihg #ntry in  the ﬁey Regisntraer ,with time, daté
and signature, ﬁ ‘ :

S

It is wmrth{?to mention here that I acted

a8 look after Asatt. 'anager with efféct from f@m‘

B5-1998  to  29-05-1998.  gpyy Jiwan  Chandra Das

(FW-4)  the reqular ABstt, Manager had  resumed to
his  duty after availing leave  on 29-08-199g,
After resumption o+ duty Shri Jiwan  Chandra Dag ,

ARamtt, Manager did not VEPifiQdd the stock of the

'Gmdmwp with the Stock Rpgigteﬂ . Or  with me,  Shri

f
Jiwan‘Dhmndra Dat had mpwned the pmper Bodown in

Il ; ,l

/(AW
W
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three 3! subqequmnt”' dates i.e. on D4-@6-1998, 1,

11-06-1998 and  12-p6- 1998. He ' Supplied papers  to
: . N . 'l t.

cﬁiffprpnt firms. Hut Ihe did not | report any  loss.
l . b

3 i :

o shortagp*\nf paperﬁ till . 12-ps~199g, cdn the
4

Rguiry  raport it hﬁ% Nt been mentimned what

size jof. Paper the As%tt.’ Manager supplied on @4

m&“1969.-1;"®b~19?8 mndﬁﬂ?*mb"qua;x

“ .

4 ‘ . N

f" 1 o ;
" ' )‘!

. 'ﬁhé rwgularﬁ‘Managar Shri Suéhas iChanqwq
Chowdhury < was on 1e Ve "@n LYL thh' effect from
2w~m”f199§; After es&mpfimn ta h:s duty and on a
subséqueng- ‘date on;u 21—m6 19?8 Bhir i Chowdhury
enquired .ihe ragular*#ﬁsstt ~ Manager Shri  Jiwan
Chandra | Dam (PW-4) 'aﬁout tha stock posjtion of a

particular paper mf ?¢ze ’43x69ﬁ£cm. wa it cnn be

'anmiiy prasumed thnt‘*uhortagwifm{ thaf .uizm of
phpers ﬁHwaﬁ' 3 wifhinl‘ﬁ the! knmwledge df Bhri

Chmwdhury,' the rmgular anmger‘ F.8.D. on BN ry
of  Bhri Chowdhury, f’Manager the Asstt. Manager
Bhyi Jiwan Chandraié Das (owdl examined antel
reported shortage of ?papar of :mize 4Inb9  CM.  on
20-06-1998  after (tweﬁty aevpn) 27 days from his

14

resumption to duty aftpr leave.
3
¥ .
Shr i Ehubaneshwar Haloi Pt ) enquired
about  the losg ang ﬁiﬁ report of enquiry it hag
been shown the loss f4f 116 R 191 Bheet of paper

slze A%N49 (OM, the  anguidry Officor did not fully
: _

gone <thmughA the all aspect of %he matter and alsgy .

did not sékutinizad the matefialﬁ on records. He

1 led r@pbrt and erronedus finding of the matter,

\u\

v
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From ‘the above ?act.;‘l cannot be held rwéhonmible

 ¥mk‘<any shortage 6OFf ‘printing papers in Godown . 1

have done my duties  with  full responsibility,
devotion and hmﬁ@&ty without - any mala-fide

intention in addition to my duties.

Bo, Bir I am innocent in this matter: and
I am on the verge of retirement after one moanth.
I woriking in this department since Very long
sincerely  and  bhonestly. There are SR ény b}ﬁmiﬁth
o stigma in my entire service cakeer except. the
said articles of &llegation . made by the Director
.O$'vpbﬁtalv Barvicéﬁ, Assam Circle, Ouwahati-1 - vidé

his Memo — No. Vig./1-13/99(Ch-11) dated 2h By

L. 2002, Bir, I was falsely ‘imglicaﬁ&m by  some

1)

PErsONS who = are solely responsible’ f o e h

alleged shortage of printing paper.

Tt i, therefore, prayed that
YT honouyr | may be pleased to
@xonerate  me from £hm ahove chafgmg
and pmnalhié% impoged  on  me, 'thmh
wWere jesued by‘ the 'Directqr N REd
Fostal Services, Besam Circle,
Guwahati-1 vide his Memo No. Vig../l-
15799 (Ch~11) dated . 24“@&329@2,
Further, , your honour oay be pleased

to st aslde and gquash the above

i

(\g\,wg
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mentioned  Memn g, Vig./1-15/99 (Ch--

TH dated  24-pe-20pm
Director of

issued by the

Fogtal S@rvicwgg Assam

T . Circle, Guwahati-1,
iy e , ' : :

And  for  tpig act  of Kindness 7 Bhall
. Femain BVEr gratefyl
S Thanking vou.
e Yours faithfully
(Shri Sambhu Ran Mazumdar)
.o, P.S.D./Guwahati.




- DEPAR’I‘MEN']_‘"OF POSTS . :
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERA.L,ASSAM CIRGRE,
' ‘MEGHDQOOT BHAWAN : GUWAHATH.

- No.Staff/9-3/2002

, Da_tcd"Guwalm‘ti,t‘hc};“' August, 2002 L

APPELLATE ORDER -

' ,'T.his is an appeal submitted by Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumdar, PA(BCR),iPLS.D., K

""-_"vGuwahati_,_ now  AP.M., Guwahati G.P.O.; Guwahati against the punishment Order.

No.V\ig/]—15/99(Ch.I’}) dated 24-06-2002 passed by the Director of Posstal Services (HQ),

2 hh Assam Circle, Guwabhati imposing on the appellant punishment .of - reduction- of Pay by

S A disc.ip]inajy'pmceeding under Rule-14 of CCS(CC&A) Rules, 1965 was initiated
" apainst the appellant vide the Supdt. of Pogtal Storey Depot, Guwahnti Mceno No.SHD/R ule--
A1412000-01 dated 29-1 ~2000 on the basis of the artic |

folows - L

Articie - 1

That the said Shri Sambhy Ram  Mazumdar , P.A., Posial Stores Depot while

,"-3“'ih;.)c’l.ibning as Assistant Manager, P.5.D., Guwahati — 21 during the period from 19-5-98 to _
s, i 29-5-98 (FIN) failed to take over the articles of stock after catefully checking them with -
1 stock Register while'assuming duty on 19-5.98 4 Asstt. Manager, Postal Stores Depot as
- was required under Rule 276 of P&T Manual Vo, 11, 3 Edition (2™ reprint)
. indiscrepancies in Stock of printing papers and thereh '
~“and acted as such which was unbecoming of a Government Servant in contravention of Rule
- P 3(I((if) and 3(1)(ii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964. ' : '

print) which resulted

Article ~ 1

-5 That during the afbrcsaid period, while functioning in the aforesa.id offices, the said
L EShri Sambhu' Ram Mazumdar, being the custodian of printing papers’

es of charge framed against him ag -

" 4(four) stages from Rs.6950/- to Rs.6350/- in the Scale of Pay of Rs.5000-150-8000 fora .-
iperiod of 2(two) months w.e.f. the month of June, 2002 with further direction that Shri-
- "Sambhu Ram Mazumdar will not earn inerement if any due during the period of reduction
‘. and that_on the expiry: of this period, the reduction will have the effect of postponing - his
- future increment of pay: It was also ordered that a sum of Rs.6348/- be recovered from the
. % pay of the apgellant in 3(three) equal instalments at the rate of Rs.2116/- per month from the
C ¥ pay of Junc, 2002 1o August, 2002 towards partial recoupment of loss sustained by the
" Government. - ' | '

y failed to maintain devotion'to dufy-

failed to cxercise hig ©
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o dut"y .a's: ént;i‘uéted_ as per memo of distribution of works and contributed towards loss.of 116
”‘”_"_jﬁ;a\fiﬁs and 191 sheets of papers of size 43 x 69 Cm valucd Rs.32,383.29 from his custody and -

thus failed to maintain. devotion to duty and acted as such which was unbecoming of a

. "Government servant i.1j_cmﬁ‘1:ave1_1t;ior.1 of Rule 3(1)(3i) and 3(1)(iii) of CCS(Conduct) Rules,

1964,

(b)

In'para 11 of thevappeal, the appellant has asserted that the authority is
- for not advising/instructing him 1o verify the stock of papers with

~An Inquiry Authority was appointed to enquire into the charges framed against the

appellant. The 1.0. submitted his Inquiry Report to the Disciplinary Authority with

+. his finding on cach article of charge against the appellant as proved. The Disciplinary

Authority agreed with the findings of the 1.0. and passed the said disciplinary Order
dated 24-6-2002 appealed against. . 3

I have perused the records of the Disciplinary proceeding against the appellant very

- carefully. Tl1e,1)1'oceed_i11gs against him were conducted as per provisions laid down
~in Rule-14 of CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965. Every reasonable opportunity was given (o the
‘appellant to défend his case at cvery stage of inquiry conducted by the 1.0.. The

appellant participated in all stages of the inquiry. The disciplinary proceedings against
the appellant were initiated by the Supdt of P.S.D., Guwahati who is -completed to do

| S0 in terms of Rule 13(2) of CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965 and he remitted the case to ‘the
- Director of Postal Services who is the appointing authority and competent to pass

ordeis on any of the major penalties against the appellant being BCR grade official.
The impugned : order was passed accordingly by the DPS(HQ), Assam Circle,
Guwahati on 24-6-02. 1 do not find any infirmity in the proccedings against the
appellant. - | | S '

] have gone thrjo‘ugh the appeal dated 8-7-02 submittqd by the appcliant.

In para’'l to 10 of the appeal the appellant has narrated the history and back ground of
the Case referring among other facts, the CAT cases filed by himin the matter of
finalisation of the disciplinary proceeding against him. Except in paragraph -5 of the
-appeal, the appellant has not raised any point assailing the disciplinary order. In para
5 of the appeal the appellant has stated that his request for additional documents was
rejected by the Inquiry Authority. Perusal of the records reveals that the appellant
requisitioned additional documents viz, (1) stock register of printing papers (43 x 69
cm) for the period from 25-1-98 to 25-05-98 and (2) last invoice reccived in respect
of the printing papers (43 x 69 cm) from the supplier. Copy of these documents
appear to have been supplied to the appellant on 5-9-2001 as recorded by the 1.0, in
the Inquiry repert. Copy of these additional documents treated as part of the inguiry
also- accompanied the enquiry report. As such, the contention of the appellant to the

fact that he was denied access to the additional documents sought for his defence is
therefore not cotrect. "

responsible
Stock Register

#g(\,ﬂ -
G B
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* Group ‘D’ official from the office with due permiss

b

while taking over the charge of the Assistant Managcr, P.S.D. by him and fo'r'turning:
down his request for not entrusting the charge of the Asstt. Manager to him on a look-
after arrangement. This appears to be a negative approach of the appellant. Being

sufficiently senior (BCR), the appellant was supposed " to know the rules and .
procedure, attached to the duty of the Assistant Manager and also with the general-

practices with regard to stocking supply verification and accounting of the stock of
papers. Evidences adduced in the inquiry ‘established that he did not follow the rules
and procedures and practices which resulted in discrepancy in stock of papers- and
also in frustrating the scope for finding out cause of shortage. The Rule 276 of P&T
Manual Vol.II prescrib es that the charge of stock/stores is requircd to be exchanged
after verification. This was not done by the appellant while taking over the charge of

the stock on 19-5-98 and making over on 29-5-98 as well, The plea of the appellant is
not justificd. |

In para 12 of the appeal, the appellant has sought to justify his action which he took
for supply of printing papers alone from the Godown without taking of a Group ‘D’
officials with him stating that the Memo of distribution of works (Fxt.- 4) docs not
specify the requirement of taking Group ‘D" officials by the Assistant Manager at the

time of supply of papers from the Godown. since providing Group ‘D’ assistance at

the time of supply of papers from Godown is stated to be a regular procedure/practice
adopted under an inteenal arrangement made by the competent authority the appellant
was required to follow the procedure. The fact that the Memo of distribution of warks
has no mention about Group ‘D’ assistance in supply of papers from Godown, it does
ot permit the appellant to  act in deviation from. the practice and procedures heing
followed in the P.S.I).. Morcover, for giving papers 1o printers, hielp of Group ‘)’ is
required. Therefore, the appellant’s going alonc to Godown for giving paper to
printers raiscs serious doubt about his intentions and integrity. As regards the
contention of the appellant to the fact that he took the keys of the paper godown from
the Manager and returned the same after supply was made giving initial in the Key
Register, perusal of the record (Ext. - 2), reveals that the entry and initial made in the
key register (Ext.-2) by the appellant was not countersigned by the Manager who is
the custodian of the keys and  keeps the key register. Shiri Bhupendra Nath
Choudhury (PW-2) who was the Manager P.S.D. deposed during the inquiry that the
appellant neither took nor returned the keys on:20-5-98 and 21-5-98 within his
knowledge. Further, on the statement of the appellant to the contention that Shri

| ita stated in his written statement
before: the investigation officer that he was on that day on night duty and during day
he just passed by the Godown. This cannot be a justification for his not taking a
ion of the Manager. Moreover,
from the evidence and deposition of the PW-3, it transpirres that the appellant came to
Godown and supplied the bapers to the represcntative of the Printing Press alone and
did not take assistance of the Night Guard (PW-3) while making the supply. 1,
thercfore, find that the contentions of the appellant have no foree to refute the
cvidence and findings of the 1.0, and Disciplinary Authrity.

&




— 5~ v

(d) In the penultimatc para of the appeal the appellant has stated that the shortage of
paper may have occurred after his release from the charge on 29-5-98 since the case
of shortage in stock of paper (43 x 69 cm) was reported by the regular incumbent only
after making supply on 3(threc) subsequent dates viz. 4-6-98, 11-6-98 and 12-6-98.

R The appellant also states in presumption that the Manager was awaré of the shortage,

- because, he was asking the stock positiion of papers from the Assistant Manager

(regular) on 23-6-98. The appellant further assails the enquiry report of Shri 13. Haloi

[POs(Uniform) stating it to be erroncous and not based on materials on record. While

concluding the appeal the appellant vouched that there is'no any blemish or stigma in

his entire service career. He contends that he has been falsely implicate by some,
persons inthis case for which he cannot be held-responsible for shortage of printing

papers and, therefore, pleads for setting aside and quashing of impugned order dated .

24-6-2002 appcaled against-by him. I have gone through the records and found no any

such fvidence which can support the contention of (he appellant regarding probable

occurrence of the shortage in the stock of paper afler he relinquished the charge. His'

. suspicion on the Manager is presumptive and no material evidence could be put

o forward to sustain his contention, The preliminary investigation report of the 1POs

- (Uniform) was not a patt of oral inquiry. Hence, it has no relevance with the
procceding against the appellant. The claim of the appellant to the fact that he has -

"been maintaining an unblemished carricr of service appears to be nol true. Service

records show that the appeliant was punished 8(cight) times prior to the present one in
his entire service period for various offences. These reflect adverse picturc of the
appellant’s conduct during his long period of service. ' :

6. The appellant  was assigned to responsible job of the Assistant Manager, P.S.D., |
.Guwahati against short leave vacancy arrangement for the period from 19-5-98 (o 28-5-98.
lfic' was required to take tbg;qha‘rgc_.aﬂcr_-duckvcr,iﬁcatign;gf the stock naperas-perprovision .
laid down in Rule 276 of P&T Manual Vol.-II. But he - failed to do so in spite of his '
knowledge to the fact that the Asstt. Manager is solcly responsible for stocking, supply, '
- - 'verification and proper accounting of printing papers. The appellant also failed_to_follow the
: procedures for obtaining keys (o open the paper Godown and” supplicd pa hers to_the Press.
- withoUT assistance-and=~presete=gf any GT_S_%@%DQ(&HQM% t%li:.saiszlcts the appellant
dispmmEWi.ﬁ? {6 duty “and 3ciedin a manner unbecoming of a-Government -
~ servant. This conduct of the appcllant ¢ Yo discrepéncy/shortage of 161 Ream, 191

)

Rs.32,383.29 being the value of the printing paper lost from the stock duc to his negligence
and misconduct: The punishment iy

of loss i.c. Rs.6348/- is considered to be commensurated with the or

committed by the appellant. The:order of the disciplinary authority is found based on the
evidences on the record. " ‘ '

7. In view of what have been discussed above, 1 find ng merit in the appeal of .the
appellant and no ground to interfere with the order of the Disciplinary Authority passed by
‘the Director of ‘Postal Services (HQ) Assam Circle, Guwahati vide No.Vig/1-
13/99(Ch.11) dated 24-6-2002 and therefore I, Shri S.Pp. Singh, Chief - Postmaster

e e



\_/(;Cﬂi‘l':ll. Assam Circle, Guwahati in exercice of the poveer conferred upon me by Rule 277 of
e CORCCRA) Rules, 1905 heseby reject (e appeil dated 8-7- 2007 ol e appellant,

| B *.]J\(J) o

e

. . » (5P Singhy - fmmwf"" "
* Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumdar, Chiel Postmaster General,

Assistant Postmaster, Aszam Cirele, Guwahati-1.

Guwahati G.P.O,

Guwahati - 781 001

Copy to :-

1. The. Sr. Supdt. of P.O.s, Guwahati Division, Guwahati. The copy of the order meant |
Tor the Appellant is enclosed herewith which may be delivered to the oflicial under receipt -
and a copy of the reccipt of the official may be sent to C.O. for record. '

2. -'ﬁle Supdt., P.S.D..Guwabati.
3. The Sr. Postma,ste_r, Guwabhati G.P.Q)..

4-5. Sparc & Office Copy.

AP M.G(Vig)
For Chiefl I*ostmaster Gieneral,
Assam Circle, Guwahati-1.



dinTg

‘ . éﬂ
R e f’
e ¥ 17{

.. i
cvDieag)

e Y
" )

~ qie N THE ENTLAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
& ‘1 B (:iquA ATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI.

( B:

Y
- —8' ‘
O.A. NO. 276/2002 _L\:_
. S
Shri S.R. Mazumdar ... Applicants
-Vs-
Union of India & Others ... Respondents

(Written statements filed by the Respondents No. 1,2,3 and 4)

The written statements of the respondents are as follows:

That the copy of the 0.A. No. 276/02 (referred to as the “application”) has been
served to the respondents. The respondents have gone through the same and

understood the contents thereof. The interest of all the respondents being

similar, common written statement is filed for all of them.

That the statements made in the application, which are not specifically admitted,

are hereby denied by the respondents.

That before traversing the various paragraphs of the application, the respondents

give a brief resume to the facts and circumstances of the case as under:

Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumdar, Postal Asstt., Postal Store Depot, Guwahati was
ordered to look after the works of the Assistant Manager, Postal Store Depot in

place of the regular incumbent who went on leave from 19.5.98 for 10 (ten) days.

~Pathak) W{ 3 03

Addl. Centrat Govt. Standing Counsei

Central Administrative Tr-bunal

Guwahati Eench : Guwahati
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Shri Mazumdar took the charge of the Asstt. Manager without checking the stock
of printing papers in the paper godown in presence of the regular incumbent who
was going on leave as required under Rules. The Asstt. Manager’s job is attached
to receipt, stocking, supply, accounting and safe custody of forms and printing
paper in the Postal Store Depot. While holding the charge of Asstt. Manager, Shri
Mazumdar supplied 14 reams and 25 reams 63 sheets of 43x69 cm size printing
papers on 20.5.98 and 21.5.98 respectively from the paper godown for printing
forms at office Risograph Printing Machine and local press. Shri Mazumdar took
the keys from the office without knowledge of the Manager, PSD, who is the
custodian of godown keys and opened the godown and supplied the printing
papers as stated above alone and without taking a group D official for assistance
and witness, violating the existing office procedures. Further, he also failed to
check the stock of printing paper in the godown and render proper account when
the regular Asstt. Manager resumed duty on 29.5.98 after expiry of leave. On
23.6.98, the Asstt. Manager noticed discrepancy in stock of 43x69 cms size
printing paper in the godown while supplying papers from the stock to press
under orders. In course of detailed verification of the stock shortage of 116
reams, 191 sheets was detected. Investigations revealed that the shortage of the
printing papers worth Rs.32,383.29 was due to contributory negligence of the
applicant who flouted the rules and procedures of verification and supply of

printing papers while holding the charge of the Asstt. Manager.

A disciplinary proceeding was then initiated against the applicant vide
Superintendent, Postal Store Depot Memo No.SD/Rule-14/2000-01 dated
29.11.2000 (Annexure B of the OA). An Inquiry authority was appointed to inquire
into the charges framed againét the applicant. The Inquiry Officer submitted his
Inquiry Report with findings of all the charges against the applicant as proved.
The Director of Postal Services, 0/0 the Chief Postmaster General, Assam Circle,
Guwahati and the Disc. Authority of the applicant agreed with the findings of the
{0 and péssed the impugned order dated 24.6.02 after considering the
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(23
representation of the applicant against the 10's report and other aspects of the

3

case.

) The applicant then submitted an appeal to the Appellate Authority (Respondent

No.2) on 8.7.2002. The Appeliate Authority disposed of the appeal vide order
dated 8.8.2002 (Annexure L of the OA) rejecting the appeal.

Being aggrieved by the orders of both the Disc. Authority and the Appellate
Authority, the applicant filed the present OA,

That with regard to the statements made in para 1 of the application, the
respondents submit that the applicant was proceeded against under Rule-14 of
CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965 for his gross negligence and contributory default which led
to discrepancy and shortage of printing papers in the stock of Postal Store Depot,
Guwahati while functioning as Asstt. Manager, Postal Store Depot during the
period from 19.5.98 to 28.5.98, The memorandum of charge-sheet was issued
vide memo dated 29.11.2000 (Annexure-B of the OA) by the Respondent No.4
under whose control the applicant was working. An Inquiry Officer was appointed
to inquire into the charges framed agginst him. The Inquiry Officer submitted his
Inquiry Report with findings of all the charges as proved. The Director of Postal
Services, 0/0 the Chief PMG, Assam Circle, Guwahati who is the appropriate
disciplinary authority of the applicant agreed with the findings of the 10 and
passed the impugned order dated 24.6.02 (Annexure-] of the OA) after
consideration of the representation of the applicant against the 10's report. The
Disciplinary Authority passed the order imposing on the applicant the penalty of
reduction of pay by 4 (four) stages from Rs.6950/- to Rs.6350/- in the scale of
pay Rs.5000-150-8000 for a period of 2 (two) months, with further order for
recovery of Rs.6348/- from the pay of the applicant in 3(three) equal

~installments, on the basis of the charges having been proved and keeping in view

the gravity of the offence committed by the applicant towards partial recovery of
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loss to the tune of Rs.32,383.29 caused to Govt. on account of shortage of the
printing papers from the custody of the applicant. The applicant submitted an

appeal to the Chief PMG, Assam Circle, Guwahati (Respondent No.2) against the

~ order passed by the Disc. Authority. The appeal was considered and rejected by

the Appellate Authority vide order dated 8.8.02 (Annexure-L of the OA) as the
appellate authority found no merit to interfere with the order of the Disc.
Authority. Both the Disciplinary and Appellate orders are self-contained, speaking
and reasoned in conformity with the provisions in statutory rules. Hence, there is
no justified cause or reasons in filing the present OA by the applicant and liable

to be quashed.

That with regard to the statements made in these paragraphs 2 to 4 of the OA,
the respondents state that they have no comment to make, as the same are

declarations of the applicant as required under law before the Hon'ble Tribunal.

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.2of the 0.A., the

‘respondents admit the fact that the applicant entered in the Department of Posts

in 1965 (27.8.65) as Postal Clerk and was retiring on 31.8.2002 on
superannuation, but the rest of the applicant’s statement claiming sincerity and
honesty in his service to the satisfaction of the authority is denied and contested.
It is submitted that the applicant was suspended on 13.10.65 which was just few
months after his entry in service in connection with gross negligence and lack of
integrity. He was proceeded against departmentally eight times during the period
from 13.10.65 to 4.11.93 due to various offences and awarded punishment of
withholding of increment, penal recovery, reduction to lower post/lower stage of
pay scale etc. as a result of such disciplinary proceedings. This clearly shows that
the applicant had no record of unblemished service. The claim of the applicant for

his sincerity and honesty is therefore not maintainable. The respondents crave
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leave to produce the orders of punishment passed against the applicant in the

past if called for by the Hon'ble Tribunal.

That with regard to the statement made in para 4.3 of the OA, the respondents
state that the applicant while working as Postal Assistant in the Postal Store
Depot, Guwahati was ordered to look after the work of Asstt. Manager in the same
office against the regular incumbent who proceeded on leave for 10 days from
19.5.98 to 28.5.98. While taking over the charge of the Asstt. Manager, the
applicant did not'verify the stock of the store including the stock of printing
papers as required under Rule 276 of P&T Manual Vol. II. it was his responsibility
to verify the stock of stores in presence of the regular incumbent before
accepting the liability as custodian. He could not take the plea that the regular
incumbent did not give him opportunity to verify the stock nor the authority asked
him to do so. Once the applicant took the charge of the Assti. Manager it was
implied responsibility on his part to arrange verification of the stock under his
charge as per rules/procedures without waiting for instruction or order from the
authority who is not supposed to issue order for such verification on every
occasion of exchange of charge of stock by the officials. With regard to the
statement of the applicant to the fact that his letter to the authority about his
inability to operate the godown of the Store Depot, the respondents submit that
the request of the applicant for exempting him from acting as Asstt Manager was
not considered by the authority in the interest of service. Therefore, the pleas

taken by the applicant are not maintainable and are liable to be rejected.

That with regard to the statement made in para 4.40f the OA, the respondents
admit those facts only which are matter of records mentioned in the para. It is
further added that the representation of the applicant in reply to memo dated

25.10.2000 (Annexure A of the OA) was considered by the authority and the same

was not found to be satisfactorily justifying absolving the applicant for the
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irregularities committed by him. A memorandum of charge sheet was then issued -

to the applicant on 29.11.2000 (Annexure-B of the OA)

That with regard to the statement made in para 4.5 of the OA, the respondents
state that a disciplinary proceeding was initiated against Shri Jivan Ch, Das, the
regular Asstt. Manager also by the Supdt PSD (Respondent No.4) for alleged
negligence of duty and failure to hand-over the stock of the Store Depot duly
checked to the applicant at the time of exchange of the charge. The proceeding
ended with imposition of penalty of recovery of Rs.16,000/- from the regular
Asstt. Manager. The applicant was also equally responsible for failure to check
and verify the stock in the store beforé taking over the charge from the regular

Asstt. Manager. Therefore, he was also proceeded against for his lapse.

That with regard to the statements made in para 4.6 of the OA, the respondents
state that the same are being matter of records, nothing is admitted which are

not supported by such records.

That with regard to the statement made in para 4.7 of the OA, the respondents
submit that the Inquiry Officer examined the request of the applicant for supply of
the additional documents. The request was rejected on the ground of irrelevancy
of the requisitioned documents with the case under inquiry. The applicant was
informed accordingly by the 1.0. vide his speaking letter dated 10.7.2001
(mentioned as Annexure-F in the OA). The 10's decision not to permit the
additional documents sought for by the applicant was reasoned one and within the
purview of the powers vested upon the Inquiry Authority by the provisions of the
statutory Rules. Denial to supply the additional documents in no way deprived the'

applicant of natural justice and his defence in the case.
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That with regard to the statements made in para 4.8 of the 0.A., the respondents
state that the same being matters of records of the proceeding, nothing is

admitted which is not supported by such records.

That with regard to the statement made in para 4.9 of the OA, , the respondents
submit that the reqular Asstt Manager made supply of printing papers of 43x69
cms category to various firms on 1.6.98, 4.6.98 and 23.6.98 as ordered after
taking over the charge back from the applicant on 29.5.98. In course of supply
and routine check on 23.6.98, the regular Asstt Manager detected discrepancy
and shortage of 116 reams 191 sheets of paper in the stock of 43x69 cms paper
stock. The matter was reported to the authority who after investigation confirmed
the shortage and found it attributable to the negligence on the part of the
applicant. There is no proof that the shortage of printing papers occurred after

the charge was made over to the regular Asstt Manager.

The applicant filed an OA No.28/2002 before the Hon'ble Tribunal seeking
direction for early completion of the disc. proceeding against him. The Hon’ble
Tribunal disposed of the application on 12.2.02 directing the respondents to
complete the exercise within six weeks. The respondents made every effort to
have the inquiry completed by the 1.0, and to decide the case within the
stipulated period. Due to unavoidable administrative exercises followed after
receipt of the 1.0.'s report in compliance to statutory provisions, the disciplinary
case could not be decided within the period of six weeks. The applicant meanwhile
filed a CP No.18/2002 which was ordered to be dropped by the Hon'ble Tribunal
vide its order dated 28.6.02 in view of the fact that the disciplinary proceeding
against the applicant was already decided by the disciplinary authority vide the
impugned order dated 24.6.02.
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That with regard to the statements made in para 4.100f the application, the
respondents state that they admit the statements those related to the matter of

records of disciplinary proceeding. The rest are denied.

That with regard to the averments made in para 4.11 of the application, the

respondents submit that the appellate authority considered the appeal of the

applicant thoroughly and passed his speaking order on 8.8.02 (Annexure-L in the

OA). The question raised by the applicant about complicity of the Manager with
the Asstt Manager behind the shortage of 43x69 cms size of printing papers in

the stock is not sustainable by any evidence or material witness. The appellate

“authority very prudently considered this point raised in his appeal and rejected

the same with reasons recorded in para 5(d) of the appeilate order dated 8.8.02.
Therefore, the contention of the applicant in this para are not sustainable in the

eye of law and is liable to be dismissed.

That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 4.12 to 4.17 of the
application, the respondents state that the averments made by the applicant in

these paragraphs are not true and correct. The respondents further add that the |
disciplinary proceeding against the applicant and decision thereof did not
culminate from any motive to victimise, deprive and to do injustice to the
applicant. The applicant was himself to be blamed for the proceeding against him
and the consequential orders passed by the disciplinary authority as well as the
Appellate Authority. The contention of the applicant to the fact that the action of
the respondents is arbitrary, illegal and malafide are denied. There is no ground
to interfere in the matter by this Hon'ble Tribunal. Hence the prayer of the

applicant for stay of the impugned order dated 24.6.02 is liable to be dismissed.

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 5.1 to 5.6 of the

application, the respondents submit that the contentions made by the applicant



-

18.

19.

20.

&)
4

are unfounded and not maintainable in the eye of law on the grounds of the fact
stated in the foregoing paragraphs. Hence, the OA is liable to be dismissed as the

grounds are not tenable in law.

That the respondents state that they have no comment to make on the statements

made by the applicant in para 6 and 7 of the application.

That with regard to the prayers made by the applicant in para.8.1 to 8.3 of the
application, the respondents submit that the application is not maintainable in the
eyes of law for the grounds and reasons stated by the respondents in the
foregoing paragraphs. Hence the relief(s) sought for by the applicant are not

justified and are lable to be rejected and the application is lable to be dismissed.

That for the reasons stated in the foregoing paragraphs, the respondents oppose
the applicant's prayer for interim order for staying the impugned order dated

24.6.2002 as in para 9 and pray to the Hon'ble Tribunal to dismiss the

application.

In the premises aforesaid, it is therefore prayed
that Your Lordships would be pleased to hear
the parties, peruse the records and after
hearing the parties and perusing the records
also may be pleased to dismiss the application

with cost.

VERIFICATION
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VERIFICATION

l, Shrimal, B(M’;@_M% present workin
eing
competent and duly authorized to sign this verification do hereby solemnly affirm
and state that the statements made in para \.z?'.l..g./.._tfh.\(.’/.‘??{!?/.’.L.‘./l.é.}.‘?!ﬂ%..zg.‘

are true to my knowledge and belief, those made in para

5 4,6,2, S T, being matter of records are true to my

information derived threrefrom and the rest are my humble submission before this

Hon'ble Tribunal. | have not suppressed any material fact.

DEPONENT
Asstt, Postmaster General (Vig)
Ofo the Chief Postmaster General
Assam Circle, Guwahati-781001

1,200
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. Depamnén"t ofPom, India
Office of the Supdt. Pogtal Stare Depot, Guwahati 181021

Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumder
P.A 0/0 the Bupdt. Posta] -
No. 8D/Vig-1/98-90 : o

Dileda Gyt the 25-10.90007, | @ "

- f‘:;.‘:«f ?‘. o ,!if(‘v. ta :,‘.;4,‘._. PSIPIIN
] - . ia e 3

S B Alleged discrepency in the stock of - e
R Printing Paper of size 43x69 cmg. . RN
- Itin obwerved that during the period of leave of 8ri Jiwan Ch. . 4 11
Daw, Awsil. Manager, Poutal Slore Depol, duri;‘xg tie period from 19-05-98 to 28-05-98, you
were ordered to look after the works ofA;;stt.'..Manager_. Postal 8tore Depot.It ig found the _
the order, you looked after the dutics of the Ajstt. Mshager during the above gaid period, Being *,~ o
the Asstt. Manager, ii wag hecessary on your part Lo iake over the articles of stock after carefully B
theiking them with the stack register aglthe stacks were under the charge of Jiwan Ch, Dag _ o
earlier just before youIn your writen Statement Jtd, 2-7.93 given before the then LP.O.(U), it~ Y
hag been stated by you that nejther you siee the stock nor the gtock wag given to you . It way - e
NECEIAY on your part to take over the stock rorrectly or to report discrepency if any under Rule N
276 of P&T Matiual 3rd edilion(Zud reprint): Faling Lo take over (e stock of articles carefuly =~
checking them with the stock register while' voutaok over the works of

. er the Asstt. manager, itig + L
alleged that ou did aot observed the sprit of the rul 276 a3 mentioned above, g R

".Il;.v'.—'-‘“ Doy ", -~
’ {_- 5 R .\‘ R
awper.. .

While exaniining the Register |
Guwaliati you were found to have taken over the keys of Paper Godown 01 20-05-98 and 21.05-. CoLr e
98.The stock Regtsterot‘Printmg Paper reflected that on 20.5.98 you in the capacity of Agstt, - . ¢ i
Manager igsuod papers of size 43X69 ome for printing in Risograph Printing Machine and on

21.5.98 you have izgued paper of gize 69}{8@* "5 to M/8 Gitanjali Printing Press, Guwahati-$ L .
for printing of 2000 books of 3-37 vide order 1A, SD/LP/Tender-02/97-98 dig 15.5.98 and on T ,
the same arder yon have is11ed Cover of Rize S6X71 1 emg on that dayi.e 21598, Againon o ¥
1.5.28 you liave iggued to M/8 Gitanjali Printing Press; Guwahati- $ paper of size 43X69 em '
for printing ot 100 pads of Prescription 3lip vide drder No.SD/LP/Tender-OZ/97.-98 dtdx’
14/15.5 9% paper 0 gize $6XO1 emg for printing of one lakh Corr-67 vide order No.SD/LP/
Tender-02/37-98 iy 15-05-98 angd paper ol size 25301 ey fop printing of one lakh Daily
Bag Balancgf{;‘.epg vide order No, SD/LP/"I‘,'qujer';’szQ7,¢98 dtd 15.05.98. S
: A REIREES SN
!

Yy

'

» % "

W e e Ag per Memo of Distribution of Works, ‘Agstt Manager. .
custadian of Printing Papery. He ig algo te maintain proper account of atock of papers
and fully responsible for accountability, short/excess in stock of papers, :

e Sewm . -

After resumption of duty by Sri Jiwan oh, Das, Asstt, Menager
Supdl. PSD/Guwaliati or, 25.6.98 that here 1y digcripency in the glock of
baper. Accordingly inquiry was Ingtifuted and shortage-of 116 Reamg and 191 gheets of
printing paper of the gize 4369 cras wae cstablished The cost of 116 Reame 191 gheets of
_the paper of'43%65 cmg comes 1o ks.32,3%3. 25 @ R8.278,25 per Keam, according the entry
in the rernarks rolumn of page No.2048 of the St Register

of Key maintained inthe Pgp; s

Store Depot, Guwahati. =, ' . ° —

—
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. : : Thus it is alleged that laxity on your part to observe the
spirit of rules contained under Rule 276 of P&T Manual Vol. T 3rd edition (2nd reprint) and . . *.
 Tailure to follow contents of Works di siribution memo contribited towards the logs of .
- papers worth of Re.32,383.29, while worlting e Aestt. Manager P3D/Guwshati, which :
: constitutes @ grave misconduct and which deserveg a 8&rious view. '
! However, before being resorted to such action you are
i given an opperiinity Lo subinil vepresentulion it supporl of your defence if any within 10+~
Lo . days of receipt of thig Jetter ailing which it will be presumned that you have no representation
| l to rmale and action as deerned fit will be initinted ' C
‘\0'\ e
_ " Bupdt Postal Stores Depot
' ' ' Guwaliati- 781 021
1 . ® ’ '! .
ﬂ
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i‘ o ron ey
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 DEPARTMENT OF oSS mip14

OFFICE OF THE SUPDT. PU.STAESTORE.S‘DEPOT '.‘ o c f;. ‘11
—GUWARATLIZ1 02} WETS R |

1) uD/RH/e-M/QOOO-OI SR P

, ﬂzztea’ at Guwahati the 29-1 1-2000 A AR

- MEMORANDIM A }
ot e s T uﬂde"“me" o 000395 to hoid an inquiry against Shri aSambku Ram Mafumdar
I') A /nﬂh

/0 uu/Cu underr Rule 14 Uj fthe Central ¢ Civil Dervices (C:ﬂnmfu.?&‘wlc, pOIZfI'Of and@peal) . |
Rules, 1965, The substance of the mzputaﬁor?s of misconduct or misbehaviour in respect of

which the Inquiry is proposed to be heid is set out in the enclosed statement of articles of

' c,f.a:ge (Anrexure 1), A statement of the imputations of misconduct or misbehaviour.in support

- ot each article,of charee is enclosed ( Annexure I ). A list of docurments by which, and'a Izst oj

wilitessey by whom, the wilivies uf Viurge e i upvoed o be .Ju.mm:ed are, alsu enclooed
(Aﬂngvymc]n a:)p’]]’/) . : e
25 Sambiw Ram Mawmdar s a:zecrea o su omzt within 1 0 days of the ﬁecelpt of -

tllfo I\/fclhdluiiumll a wiitten mdhlh’elu 0/ luo wr,fméw utm um-) to state W}Mﬂié‘l’ }79 deoiﬁs’o to 3‘)
he hmrd in person, .

s oAeisinformed Bt an mqw; ywul De ueia only in respect of those alhclesof SUNEN
" - \
clz‘&;'gcs'as are not admitted, H ~Lozg.a’ H ow, ;pec, ically admit or deny each amcle of e
" chame. S .

b

© 4 St Sainbihu Ram Mafumduris ;uri:zef* infurmed that if he. doeb not subrmt hw =
1wmen statement of defence on or bﬁﬁ)"@ the date specified in para 2 above; or does not. appear«
.1 person before the Inquiring authority or other m.s;e 1ails or refuses to comply with the. pmwszons

fRile 14 of the CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965, or the ordérs/lirections issued in pursiance of t}ze

y mm’ mla the inquiring authority may hold the fnquiry rzgam,vt him ex parte,:

E - 3. Atention of Shri Sambiui Ram A Majumdar is invited to Rule 20 af the Centml
Cl

ivil Seivices ( Conduct ) Rules, 1964, under which no Government servant shall bring.or altempt !
to hringsany political or outside intluence fo bear upon any superior aut‘houty to further his mterest

: 1ut )e‘oj)eéx ] mulu:'m peuu:/emg {0 1lis e V:w M{Mt’l {m:' Govel iient, f any r @p/‘é’é‘@ﬂ[dfmﬂ is -
- received on hiz hehalf from another "e"soﬂ in respect of an Y matter dealt with in these: ploceedmgs
. -».u wijl be wesunw flmr Sl uamb/zu qu Mamuzaaz S aware of such q. zemesmzmnon -and that -

' _""u' /um beéi iuum: i ]zm inslaiice uuu u(.uw: wu’x vt u,u't:?: Ggaitest umi,r()f WOIHI'IOI? OfR .’e 20 Ofﬂ?é‘ Lo
. f‘ ("f’f, / frmr};/( {“5 k‘ulm‘ 1064 ' : :

;'( u uzeiecez

LI

TRTENI IR I M e

,s

,1’)1 l)/ me Mwnozgumzm 17}(1)’ l)e’ mmomeagea R
. A ; :
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[ pe’mtendeh by YR L
; Po;\ml u.*ozes Depot Guwafzaa *
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‘h;: Eambhy Ram M’(tjufo
HA/Posral stores Deport,

At
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mamﬁm! ol articles of charee framed against Shei Sambhu }‘am Majumdar, P.A/ Postal Store
Depot Guwahati, 7210001

A:-f,"cfa. .

L Al : N
't "‘1 »ﬁa..

That the said Ehri Sambhu Ram Ma]umdar P.A. Postal Store. Depot, n o

while mncnomrw as Asstt. Manager F osmt itore Depot, Guwahati-21 during the period from
'O n ')f’) 3

19-05-98 to 29-5-9 & (IVN) failed to take over the articles of stock after carefilly. chec.hng them
with the Stock rﬁgrster while remmmg duty on 19-05-98 as Asstt, manager,Fostal tore; .

Depot, as was required under Rule 276 of Fé&T manual Vol 11 3rd edition, {’2nd repmt) wiezch
resulted discrepencies in stock of printing papers and therehy failed to.maintain devotion to
duty and acted as such which was unbecoming of'a Govt. Servant in contravention of Rule 3
(x {:uund 3() (i) of CC8 {conducl) Rules, 964, - :-,‘gf :

&)
3
i

far 1 1
Articie={

_ That during ihe ciﬂueoam perivd, while functioning in the aforesaid - .
effice, the said Shri Sambhu Ram Majumdar, being the custodian of, pzmtm‘b Papers failed | to X
excezczse his duty as .entrusted as per memo o1 awrm)ut:on of works and cozzmbutedftoward» :

1-\!-»01 KV"

Y u; 216 veam 191 sheets Of}} o€l g u; Size ‘r.MC‘Jw‘ lued OfRo 335 "9ﬁ0172 ka cuoz‘ody
and thus failed to maintan dovonnw to duty and acted.as such. wfzrcfz was zmbecommg of a:Go

P Lt '« it b 1»_‘.‘v
Servant in contravention of Ruie 31t} and 3{1)fiii) of CCS Conduct) Rules 1904 R -
! h i- PR

Annexue-il o 2 § s

alatement of impuiation of misconduct or misbehaviour in suppmt of the arhcies of chai i
framed aganst tShri Sambhy Pam Majumdar,] A/ Postal Store Depot Guwahaﬂ~21

P le’n.,&

J‘a the said Shri Sambhi Ram Majumdar, Senior most P.A. was om’ered to i
look atter the works of the Asstt. Marzaper in addition to his share of work durme*the Ieave‘

VACGHICY Ofelr o L Eq». accordingly Sri Sainbhu Ram Mazumdar looked qﬂer e work of. Asstt.u .
Man 1ager during the period from 19.5.99 to 90.5.08 (F/J\D Inder Rule 276 of Po“..’(‘ManuaI’Vol’ 11

3rd edition Mzza rer)rmn 1t was necessary o:e the part of Shri' Majumdar to take over. the artz'cles B
OJ stock uﬁm cdie q)uu) dzedng thern with the Stock Re egister Wluse resuming duty CISASS“/ ;
mmmgor on 195,98 as the stocks were upder the (‘}2(17',0(’ nf i Jiwan Ch, Das; A,S'SN‘ M’argager'
awmg the period puo; fo proceeding on ieave. But Hze sazd un»Ma;umaar did not do 50.. v s

,\"‘ 7

Subsequently, Shri Das Returning from leave made a report as'to the drscrepemvm stock of
Dpaper to Lupdt. PSIGuwahati, /nmmv tnshituted revealed that there were shortage oj 16 Reams
aid 151 shets uf [printing paper uf e size $350%ms in tock,

k]

Thus the swid Shoi Mafumdar failing to observe the spirit of mles BN
contained under Rule 276 of P&T Manual Vol. 1] 3rd edition(2nd reprint) contributed :‘owards
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e YA Nt .y,
- eIV (i cond wventive uf Ridy 1

Yo .o SoA R AL ) . !
L0t u__f u’t)(,‘tmte’m‘ N by which { lie cli'xic:»'e'b'.'v/ Crte

a—r

,f' , | : . /g—'

oS URiSCrepencies in stock of papers, while WOIRTig af Asstt Manager PSD/Guwahati, Thug it i o ’
S/ r alleged that the sqid Sh 1 Sambhy Rans Majumdar failed to maintain devotion to auty and acted as
/ Such which was unbecoming of a Govr. Servani in contravenion of Rule 3(1)fii) and 3(1)(’:11)of o
CCE (conicict) Pyl 5, 1064 . o o o

Thatthe said Shri Sambhu Ram Majumdar, while working as

‘ 20 1 . 3 : B ! L . Al e :
Asstt. Manager postaf Store Depot, Guwahati) 1, was found to have taken over the keys of the’ s
fuper Godow o1 203-98, anid 24-05-04 Siuck Regisier of reflected that on 20- 58, Shii
Majumdar in the capacily of dsstt. Manager issued papers of size 4360 cms for printing in . -

Risogravh Printing bacine and on 24.3.98, 5p Magumdar issued Dapers of size 43X69cms to-
ﬂ*l( /€t

o Gidaijali Drinting ress, Cuwaligting Jor printing of one lakh Bst=36 vide order No- e
598 i Majumdar, issued paperof size. @ 5
5 Gitanjali Frinting Fress, waiiati-5 Jor printing of 2000 books of =37 vide:

SD/LE/ Tender00/07.08 dtd 155,03 Again on 2/

0945 cms to M
order No, SO/ R, e:zdcz'a(}.?,(ﬁ’?mﬂ?'drd 85,08 and

9 ARG O the same order $1i Majumdar Issued 1.
, ‘ Majundar issued toM/fg - -
Gitanjufi Erinting Press, Gy Waliati=J pper of size 43569 cin for Printing of 100hads of e

Lover of 5izeS6X71.1 cms On that dav i.e {.5.us Agatn on 21.5.94 S

Prescription Sip vide order N, ;S:‘.D”IP,/?'e..'?a’er-é’.f’,/97~9¢? dtd14/15.5.98 paper of size S6X0) - -

SIS JO DIRIRg 0F One iaky Coopre 7 vide onder i, SLYLE Tender04/97.93 dtd 1ay) 5-05.98 -

il paper of size SEX s foir piiiiting of vie it Diily Bag Balance Report vide order Ao, B
SV p/T, ender-(12/07.08 drd 15 0508 - : SRR S

Th
stock, no aiscripancy was reported on the above parficularised dates,
i stock of papers was reparted to Sundt PED Cuwahati by Sri Jivan Cp, o
after rety Rg tom leqve. (y receipt of the renort of ’discr{verzqv mauiry was mstituted and =~ -~
stivriuge of' 116 Reams wid {91 sheety of printijeg Paperof the size 43X69cms was estadlished. The
costof 116 Reams 101 sheets of the raper of 12X6%ms comes t Rs. 32,353, 2¢ @Rs.278.25 per
Ream, . ' |

v

As per Memo o Dystr bution of Works, Assty Manager is the custodian |
of Drinting Papers, e is also to TRAREIE proper account of stock of papers and Sudly responsible
Jor accountabili U, short/excess in soct of papers o

N i Sambhy Ram ) é‘a_,fw?zfez’m'ft‘zi{r‘,v?g fo exercise duty ay ertrusted.as per

iemo of i Stribufion of works, Contributed iowargs the {055 0f papers worth 0f R5.32,383.29

wihile working é:s/,';%;:.*.-}.{g{qqgcr D Cisvoinhe

Mry’u.nadazﬁ,tr'z."t.grfm Maiiti devifion Quty and acted as syl which was unbecoming of @ Govy
' (Conduct) Rules, 1954, L

SR N/RRY .7 Dty ey .l‘r’li"'..
Uy and 5(4J fiii} uf e
4, rge, TT

Allexdre-]]

A et sd

‘ e wgainst Sl Sambhy Ram Majumday,
PASPE DIy wekati qre Proposed to be sustained |

LI £V

[/ » g0 ¢ rv n
(1) ok s egister of papes

i) Kegister of Kevs,
D Oty Uyg i AN (o Dby ap .f)&,‘.{a/.ymz.wﬁ.;mr*

fhough.the said S Majumdar repeatedfy S@p[jéq"_ papers from th e?“:;_;_ e
Das Asstt. manager- .-

e CRIAAl T it is alleged that the said Spri sambh Ram




o  NORLANTRELS, A@?’:.'Rf
R : . )( . 4
' I3 ' @ . S c -
N . / ; - e

4 Memo of distribution of woiks,

(5) Report dtd 25-6-08 to Sudt. PSD hy Jiwan Ch, Das As
of paper of size 43x69 cm,
(6)Written reresentation dtd, 2-11-2000 of Syi wambhu Ram Majumdar, P.A PSD/GH,
(T)MWriten Statement of Sri Sambhu Ram Majumdar PA/PSIY/G it 2-7-98
() Written Statement of S jiwan Ch Dag.Assi tianager, PSD/GH did_50-6-98,
(9 Written Statement of Syi Bhupendra Ny
(10) Written Statement of Sri

1 Nath Chaudhury, Accountant PSDVCH 3. 1 798
, Mahesh Ch. Das P.A/G.P.O./JGH dtd2-7-98
(11) Written Statement of &

i Sarbeswar Kalita Night Guard/PSD/GH dtd, 30-6-98,

Avssn agenigem 1T/
zmm;)uu_t_:!y_

~
A

stt, Manager regarding discrepency
Y

o

iy itk

‘ }
, y
List of witiesies by whom the artcles of charge ffamed against Shri Semnbhu Ram Majumdar, P.A/
ESDV/Gh are proposed to be sustained : :
{5 Bhubaneswar Haloi ST
!
&

i Jivan Ch. Das. Assit,
ort Bhupendra Nath Chandbury Aco

ury. Accountant, PSDIGH
4. 51 Mahesh Ch. Das P.A /Guwahati GRO)

5,51t Sarbesvwar Kulita, Nighit Guard/

DI(E) Pathsala Sub Divn, pathsala,

lanager, FED/GH

nein foery
Yerrhatls

Postal Stores Depot,:_;Gu m_fzaﬁf ' e

o dnris e
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¢4 . DEPARTMENT OF POSTS
., OFFICE OF THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL
R ASSAM CIRCLE; GUWAHATI;781001.

T Memo No.Vig/1-15/99(Ch.1f) * " B
COR . In‘the Mem¢ No.SD/Rule-14/2000-2001 dated 29.11.20%’)0 issued
" by the Supd. of Postal Store Depot, Guwahati it was proposed to hold an inquiry against
' Shri Sambhu Ram Maziimdar, PA(BCR) P.S:D.Guwahati-under Rule 14 of Central:Civil
- Services( Classitication, Control and Appeal ) Rules, 1965. Thie substance of the

" imputations of miscondiict or misbehaviour in shape of Articles of Charge in respect of :

- which th& inquiry ‘was proposed to be held, a statement of the imputations of misconduct *

* or.misbehaviour in support of each article of charge, a list of documents by which and a -

list. of witnesses by whom |, the charges were proposed to be sustained were enclosed '
.along’ with the said mermorandum. The articles. of charge set out;é against Shri Sambhu

dated the 24" June'2002.

v .

. Ram Mazumdar are as follows ;- - . oy

Article — T, %
‘ That the said Shri Sambhu Ram:Mazumdar PA, Postal Store Depot -
- while functioning as Asstt. Manager, Postal Store ‘Iée ot, Guwahati-21 during the period |
- from 19.5.98 to 29.5.98 ( F/N) failed to take over the articles of stock after: carefully
checking them with stock Register while resuming' duty on 19.5.98 as Asstt, Manager, .
Postal Storé Depot as was required under Rule 276 of P&T Manual Vol.IJ 3" edition ( 27
reprint) which-resulted discrepancics in stock of printing papers and thereby failed to
. maintain devotion to dufy and acted as such which was unbecoming of a Govt. Seérvant
in contraven;j;ion‘ of Rule 3(1)(ii) and-3(1)(iii) of CCS(Conduct)Rules, 1964. - a

Article - TI

o S That during the aforesaid period, while functioning in the aforesaid
.~ office, the'said Shri- Sambhu Ram Mazumdar, being the custodian of printing papers.. -*
. failed to exercise'his duty as entrusted .as' per Memo. of distribution of works and -

. contributed towards loss of 116 ram 19]- sheets of paper of size 43 X 69 c.m. valued

- Rs.32383.29 from His custody and thus failed to maintain devotion to duty and acted-as -

- such which was unbecoming of a Govt. /ant in contravention of: Rule 3(1(ii) and 3¢1) ;. .
i (i) of CES ¢ onduct) Fules 1964;. 4 i SRR Y
2

ot i Shii Sambhu’ Reim Mazamdar was agked o Submit within 16 days™;
& of the receipt of the saidi‘mempr'a_ﬂdum, a-written statement of his defen e and also to ©
;. state’ specilically ‘Wwhether he admits or denies each: article of charge an(?e‘ also to state !

submitted his written statement of defence on 30.1 1.2000 d?ny‘ihg i

10 be heard in person. Shri Mazumdar received the said Meinoranduni

o the charge and desired

to have hearing in person.
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N P3 Since the said charged official  denied - the. charges, it was

decided  to appoint an Inquiry Authority for detailed oral inquiry towards finding l.he
fact. -Shri S.D.Purkayastha, ASPOs(Divn), Guwahati Divn, was:appointed as the Inquiry
Authority vide Memo No,SD/Rule-14/2000-2001 dated 25.01-2001 of the Supdt of PSD,

Guwahali , 10 inquire into the charges framed against (he suid Shri Mazumdar, To

present the case ‘on behalf of the Disc. Authority, Shri Rabindra Biswas, ASP(HQ)

Guwahati Divn.. was appointed as the Presenting Officer vide Memo of even no.dated
25.1.2001 separately. . | :

4 The Inquiry, Authority held preliminary hearing on 29.5.2001

féllowed by further regular hearing on 19.7.2001, 20.7.2001, 20:8.2001 -and 10.9.20-01.

The charged official took assistance of Shri Bhrigu Ram Lahkar, Retired APM, Guwahati
- GPO as his Defence Assistant to defend his case during the entire period of inquiry. The

Presenting Officer submitted his written brief to the Inquify Authority on 26.9.2001

with a copy thereof to the charged official. In response, Shri Mazumdar submitted his

written brief to the Inquiry Authority on 30.10.2001. The Inquiry Authority then
submitted his Inquiry Report to the Disc. Authority along .with the records and
proceedings of Inquiry. : ‘ -

5, As the charged official belongs to BCR(HSG-1T) cadre whose
appointing authority is the Director 'of Postal Sérvices who can only decide and pass
orders on Disc. proceedings for one of the major penalties. specified ‘in Rule-1I of
CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965 against BCR(HSG-II) officials, the case was forwarded to the
undersigned for decision and passing orders as deemed fit. :

6. - The undersigned being the Appointing-?AuthQﬁty.o‘f the charged
official and competent Disc. Authority for imposing oné of the ‘major’ penalties specified

- in Rule-TT of CCS(CCA) Rules,1965 has gone through the Inquiry Report submitted by

- the Tnquiry Authority with reference to the records and evidences adduced during the
inquiry and accepted the findings of the Inquiry authority tentatively. |

The Inquiry Authority submitted his inquiry Report with findings
.- of all the charges brought against Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumdat as proved. The Inquiry

Authority has recorded the reasons to arrive at his conclusion and findings of the Inquiry
against cach article of charge as under:- o

Article -1

1) The charged officicial worked as Asstt. Manager, PSD

~ Guwahati from 20598 to 29,598 in addition fo his

~own duty. As per Memo of distfibution of work (Exh.4),

the Asstt. Manager is the custodian of stock of printing

papers and responsible towards- their accountability,

short/excess. Thus taking over the articles of stock after

carefully checking them with the stock register was
automatic on the part of the charged official. .
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i) The - contention of. the charged official to the fact

o thdl the shortage of printing papers might have occurred on

19.5.98 when Shri Subhas Choudhury. Manager ,PSD

made supply of papers to M/S$ Sahitya Rathi Press out of

- favour, does not bear value as mere apprehension of the
charged official cannot prove his ‘contention.

iii)  The charged official worked as Asstt. Manager, PSD,
‘Guwahati from 20.5.98 t0 29.5.98. The question of giving

P him opportunity, instruction or order to verify the stock of
- paper with stock register did not arise as it was his-

- automatic duty. '

' Thus; the charge brought against Shri S.R.Maiumdar under -
Article- 1i8 proved beyond doubt, ‘ :

Artivcle - T

1) It is clear from the stock register of papers ( Exh - 1) and
- the key register ( Exh-2) that'the charged official issued
- papers of size 43 X 69 cm on 20.5.98 and 21.5.98 in the
capacity of Asstt. Manager, PSD, Guwahati, but did not -

report any discrepancy in the stock.

i) Deposition  of  Shri BN Choudhury  ( PW-2) -
coroborating his written statement dated 1,798 ( Ex- 9)
reveals that the charged official took the keys of .paper Go-

- down without knowledge of the Manager on 21.5.98 and
also did not seek any group ‘D’ assistance for supply of -
papers as per procedure followed in the PSD -

i) Deposition of Shri Mahesh Das (PW-1) coroborating  his
wrilten statement dated 2.7.98 (Ex-10) , reveals that the
charged official supplied paper to Geetanjali Printing Press
on 21/5/98 without taking assistance of Group ‘D’ staff.

v) . Deposition-of Shri B. Haloi (PW-5) who investigated the
alleged shortage in'the stock of printing paper of size 43 X
69 cm'reveals that the charged official did not take -
* permission . of the Manager, PSD for the keys of the
Godown nor asked for Group ‘D’ assistance. He proceeded
- to paper Godown at his own accord. '
v)  Deposition of Shri Jiwan Ch. Das (PW-4 ) coroborating his -
written statement * dated 30.6.98 ( Ex-8) reveals that
shortage in stock of printing paper of size 43 X 69 cm was
detected on 23.6.98 when he was supplying the paper after
‘resuming duty as Asstt. Manager, PSD on expiry of leave.

T e e,



'~ is proved beyond doubt,

charged official, records of the entire

@

vi)  Deposition o  Shri Sarbeswar Kalita ( PW-3 ) coroborating
-+ his written statement dated 30.6.98 ( Ex-11) reveals that
the charged official opened the paper godown on 21.5.98
accompanied by the proprietor of Geetanajli Press and
supplied paper from the Godown to the Press loading in a
Mini truck. He was not accompanied by any Group ‘D’

staff while making the supply. '

vi)  The charged officicial during _inQui_ry admitted to the
. Inquiry Authority to the fact that he did not count the paper
in stock before and after supply made to Geétanjali Press, -

Thus the charge brought against Shri S.R.Majumdar in Article -1l

7. - A copy of the Inquiry Report was supplied to the charged official
vide letter No.VIG/1-15/99 ( Ch . 1) dated 11.3.2002 with direction to him to submit
representation if he so desired against the report/findings of the Inquiry Authority within
15 (fifteen) days of receipt of the letter. The charged official éubmitt‘ed his representation
on 19.3.2002. In the representation the charged official has stated the following points to
refute the findings of the Inquiry Authority. ' /

i) The Tnquiry Report submitted by the Inquiry authority

against him are baseless and without going through the
: roots of the case. L '
i)  He cannot be held responsible for the mistake committed
| by other officials. o

iit) After taking over the charge. of Assit. - Manager,
~ PSD,Guwahati from him, Shri Jiwan Ch. Das the regular
Asstt. Manager had opened the paper Godown in three
subsequent dated on 4.6.98, 11.6.98 and 12.6.98 and
supplied papers to different firms. But he did not report

any loss or shortage of papers till 12.6.98.

iv)  The Inquiry Officer has not scrutinised  his  defence
statement submitted by him on 30:10.2001 and submitted
an erroneous findings of Inquiry Report.

8 The undersigned - has gone through the representation of the
rds proceedings the Inquiry Report of the Inquiry
Authority very carefully. The Inquiry was held as per provisions laid down in Rule-14 of
CCS(CCA) Rules 1965 and the charged official participated in the inquiry till its
conclusion. Every reasonable opportunity was given to the charged official to defend his
case engaging a Defence Assistant. After careful scrutiny ‘and assessment of the

evidences adduced during the inquiry , the undersigned records his own findings as
under. » o ‘

8.1 Shri Sambhu Ram Majumdar, the cﬁarged official was the sole
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custodién of the stock of printing papers as Asstt. Managex',PS.D during the period from

19.5.98 10 28.5.98. He was responsible for correct maintenance of the stock register and

other records. He was also accountable for any short/excess supply of printing papers.

But he failed to discharge his duty by not taking the charge of the stock of paper after
physical verification on 19.5.98. Similarly, the charged officer failed to make over the
charge of the stock of paper when he relinquished the charge on 28.5.98. Thus he
violated the provisions laid down in Rule 276 of P Manual VolIl. Had the charged
official observed the procedure, shortage /excess if any in the stock of paper could have
come to light on the dates of his takirig over or making over the charge of Asstt.
Manager. This gross lapse on the part of the charged official frustrated the probe to find
out the reasons and period of occurence of shortage of 116 Reams 191 sheets of printing

papers in the stock and contributed towards loss of Rs.32,383.29 to Govt, on account of
the cost of missing papers. ' '

82 : ' The Charged official supplied printing papers of size 43 X 69 cms

to M/S Gitanjali Printing Press Guwahati- § on 21.5.98 as per stock register (Ex- 1) . But
he did not follow the established procedure of taking group ‘D’ assistance under
permission of the manager. He went to-paper godown alone. on 21.5.98 and supplied
papers to the said firm on his own as per eye witness of Shri Sarbeswar Kalita, Night
Guard ( PW-3). He also failed to verify the stock position of the papers after supply was
made. He had not any reason not to take any group ‘D’ assistance and to make the supply

without notice of other. official . By these lapses, he flouted the official procedures and
acted as such in manner of unbecoming of a Govt. Servant,

8.3. : From the Key Register (Ex-2) itis established that the ;:harged
official took the keys of the paper Godown on 21.5.98. But the entries made in the Key

evidences of Shri ‘Bhupendra Nath Choudhury ( PW-2) who was the Manager then
reveals that the Charged official took the keys of the paper Godown without knowledge
of the Manager nor did he return the keys with knowledge of the Manager. By the said
acts, the charged official infringed the official procedure to be followed with regard to
handling the keys of the paper godown and thereby acted as such in a manner of
unbecoming of a Govt. Servant. ' T ‘

9._ " The undersigned has also given carefyl consideration of the points
raised by the charged official in his representation dated 19.3.2002 against the findings of

the Inquiry authority and record the observations as under;-

i) ~ The Inquiry Authority conducted the inquiry into the

charges against the charged official as per procedures laid

down in Rule~14 of CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965." The Inquiry
Report was submitted based on the evidences both oral angd
documentary ‘adduced in the inquiry . The Inquiry

Authority gave his mind to the defence submitted by the
charged official before concluding his findings,. The

contention of the charged official to the effect that the

Inquiry report against him are baseless and without going .

through the roots of the case is therefore not acceptable.




agreed with the findings of the Inquiry authority to the fact that &
against Shri Sambhu Rain Mazumdar, PA (BCR),PSAD Guwa

The charged official maintains that he can not be hold *.
responsible for the mistake committed by other official. But
during the inquiry he could not bring any material proof to
the fact that the shortage in the stock of paper of size 43 X
69 emoceurred due to mistake of other official, -Efforts
have been made in his defence to convince the Inquiry
Authority by implicating his seniots for the shortage of the
Printing Paper purely on assumption, What the other
officials did have no relevancy with the charges inquired
into. The charged official can not be absolved from the
violation of rules and procedures committed in the capacity
of Asstt. Manager. Therefore the oonterition of the charged
official is not agreeable. ' -

ity Shri Jiwan ch. Das; the regular Manager, PSD noticed the

shortage of paper of size 43 X 69 ¢m in the Godown while
supplying the paper of that size on 23 .6.98 to M/S Bobby

printing and Binder house, Satgoan. This was reported by |
“him to the authority on the same day followed by a written
~ report dated 25.6.98 ( Ex-5). The suggestion of the charged
official to the effect that the shortage of paper 6ccurred
when the regular Asstt. Manager made supply on
4/6/98,11/6/98. and 12/6/98 afier taking over the charge
from the charged official is purely an assumption and not
supported by any proof. - L
iv)  'The charged official states that the' Inquiry Officer has
- submitted an’ erroneous findings without. scrutiny -of his
defence statement submitted by him on30.10:2001. On
perusal of the Inquiry.Report it can be seen that the Inquiry
Authority has indeed discussed the Defence Statement of
- the charged official in length in the Inquiry Report and
applied his mind while assessing the evidences and giving
his conclusive findings. Therefore, the above contention of
the charged official is not acceptable. '

~In view of what have been discussed dbove, the undersigned has

e e e e e
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© L Shd V. C.. Roy, Director of Po‘étal Ser‘vi‘CQSA_b.L(H_‘Q)rAssam ‘

Circle, 'C_L;W‘ahéti hereby order tat the pay of Shri Sambhy Ram Mazumdar, PA(BCR),.

P.S.D.Guwahati (now PA, Guwahati GPO) be reduced by 4(four) stagje'vsfifrq'rr'i.‘l{s. 6950/~
to Rs. 6350/~ in the scale of pay of Rs.5000 ~ 150- 8000 for'a period of 2(two) months
with e_f:fe(':t_'from the month of June’2002 o July’2002 with ‘,ifuri;ligr-;'d;i'r"ég,t‘jgn that Shri -

- : o . (VeERoy)
— ~ Director Postal Services(HQ)

Assam Circie, Guwahiti:781001

Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumdar,
PA, Guwahati GPO
( Through SSPOs, Guwahati )

Copy forwarded to;

1) The SSPOs Guwahati w.rt. his No F1-Misc/PSI/99-2000

dated 17.1.2001 . The copy of the:order- for ‘the charged

official is sent herewith for delivery under recéipt which may
be sent to C.0. for record, . T
2) ‘The Supdt. PSD, Guwahati wr his No.SD/Rule-14/2000-01
| ) dated 1.3.2002. © -+ - S
- - 3) The Sr Postmaster, Guwahati GPO for  information and
- - necessary a'ctigm, ' , Loy '
4) Staff ( Appeal/petition) Section, CO Guwahati.
'5) Office copy .
~ 6) Spare.

o -~ (V. C. Ray)
Director Postal Services(HQ)
Assam Circle, Guwahati: 781001,
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- < Was required under Rule 276 of P&T Manyal VoL, 1] , 3" Lidition (2

-y

| DEPARTMENT OF POSTS SR
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL ASSAM CIRGHE
|  MEGHDOOT BHAWAN : GUWAHATLY. Wy

| No.Staff/9-3/2002 .
Dated Guwahati.the 8" August, 2002

APPELLATE ORDER

S This is an appeal submitted by Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumdar, PA(BCR), P.SI)..

E S Guwahati,  now © AP.M.. Guwahat; G.P.O., Guwahati against (he puishment Order
A.A.‘.‘..‘”_N()a‘Vig/]."] 5/99(Ch.11) dated 24-06-2002 passed by the Director of Posstal Services (11Q),

= Assam Circle, Guwahati imposing on the appellant punishment of reduction of Pay by

- 4(four) stages from Rs.6950/- to Rs.6350/- in the Scale of Pay of Rs.5000-150-8000 for a
.+ petiod of 2(two) months w.e.f. the month of June, 2002 with further direction that Shyi

.Sambhu Ram Mazumdar will not carn increment if any due during the period of reduction
. and that on the expiry of this period, the reduction will have the effect of postponirig his

- future increment of pay. It was also ordered that a sum of Rs.6348/- be recovered. from (he

“ pay of the appellant in 3(three) equal instalments at the rate of Rg.21] 6/-"'p¢r month from the

._pay_of June, 2002 to August, 2002 towards partial recoupment of loss sustained by the
--.Government. o :

2. A disciplinary ;)rdcgeciing under Rule-14 of CCS(CC&A) Rules, 1965 was initiated

. against the appellant vide the Supdt. of Postal Stores Depot, Guwahati Memo No.SDh/Rule-

14/2000-01 dated 29-11-2000 on the basis of the articles of charge framed- apainst hini ag

Article - 1

That the said Shri Sambhu Ram 'Mazumdar » P.AL, Postal Stores Depot while

co ;Ihnct;io:xl,ixwg'els Assistant Manager, P.8.D., Guwahati — 21 during the period from 19-5-98 to

29-5-98 (F/N) failed to take over the articles of stock after carcfully checking them with
. stock Register while assuming duty on 19-5-98 as Asstt. Manager, Postal Stores Depot ag
. ‘ reprint) which resulted
indiscrepancies in Stock of printing papers and thereby failed to maintain devotion to duty
. and acted as such ‘which was unbecoming of a Government Servant in contravention of Rule
T 3(1((i) and 3(1)(iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964, -

- Article - |1
That during the aforesaid period, while functioning in the aforesaid offices, the said

< Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumdar, being the  custodinn of printing papers failed (o exercise hig
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) ‘"'\. duty as entrusted as per memo of distribution of works and contributed towards loss of 116
' P * rgams and 191 sheels of papers of size 43 x 69 Cm valued Rs.32,383.29 from his custody and
P77 - thus failed 1o maintain devotion to duty and acted as such which was unbecoming of a
7 Government servant in contravention of Rule 3(1)Gi) and 3(1)(iii) of CCS(Conduct) Rules,
bt 1064 :

L3
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¥
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foon 3. An Inquity Authority was appointed to enquire into the charges framed against the

L © appcllant. The 1.O. submitted his Inquiry Report to the Disciplinary Authority with
- his finding on each article of charge against the appelfant as proved..The Disciplinary
Authority agreed with the findings of the 1.0. and passed the said disciplinary Order
. dated 24-6-2002 appealed against, '

, [t ‘ .o ’: :
' W ey . *

' C A0 ] v peried the records ol the Disciplinary proceeding against the appellant very
ST T carelully, The proceedings against him were conducted as per provisions Jaid down
-in Rule-14 of CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965. Every reasonablc opportunity.was given to the

- appellant participated in all stages of the inquiry. The disciplinary proceedings against
the appellant were initiated by the Supdt of P.S.D., Guwahati who is completed to do
S0 in terms of Rule 13(2) of CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965 and he remitted the case to the
Director of Postal Services who is the appointing authority and competent to pass
orders on any of the major penalties against the appellant being BCR grade official.
The impugned order was passed accordingly by the DPS(HQ), Assam Circle,

_ ! ‘Guwahati on 24-6-02. 1 do not find any nfirmity in the procecdings against the
¢ . -wse « - ..oppcllant. : :

S have gone through the appeal dated 8-7-02 submilted by the appellant.

(@  Inparalto 10 of the appeal the appellant has narrated the history and back ground.of
~ the Case referring among other facts, the CAT cases filed by him in the matter of
finalisation of the disciplinary proceeding against him. Except in paragraph 5 of the
appeal, the appellant has not raised any point assailing the disciplinary order. In para

5 of the appeal the appeliant has stated that his request for additional documents was
rejected by the Inquiry Authority. Perusal of the records reveals that the appellant
requisitioned additional documents viz. (1) stock register of printing papers (43 x 69
.cm) for the period from 25-1-98 to 25-05-98 and (2) last invoige received in respect
of the printing papers (43 x 69 ¢m) from the supplicr. Copy of these documents
appear to have been supplied to the appellant on 5-9-2001 as recorded by the 1.O. in
the Inquiry report. Copy of these additional documents treated ag part of the inquiry
also accompanied the enquiry report. As such, the contention of the appellant to the

fact that he was denicd access to the additional documents sought for his defence is

therefore not correct.

A O para 11 of the appeal, the appellant has asserted that the authority is responsible
: for  not advising/instructing him 1o verily the stock of papers with Stock Register

-appellant to defend his casc at cvery stage of inquiry conducted by the 1.0.. The-
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" Godown and supplied the papers to the repr
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while taking over the charge of the Assistant Manager, P.S.D. by him and for turning
down his request for not cntrusting the charge of the Asstt. Manager to him on a look-
after arrangement. This appears to be a negative approach of the appellant. Being
sufficiently senior (BCR), the appellant was supposed to know the rules and
procedure, attached to the.duty of the Assistant Manager and also with the general
practices with regard to stocking supply verification and accounting of the stock of

‘papers. Evidences adduced in the inquiry established that he did not follow the rules

and procedures and practices which resulted in discrepancy in'stock of papers and
also in frustrating the scope for finding out cause of shortage. The Rule 276 of P&T
Manual VoI prescrib es that the charge of stock/stores is required to be exchanged
afler verification. This was not donc by the appellant while taking over the charge of

the stock on 19-5-98 and making over on 29—5-98 as well. The plea of the appellant is
not justified. -

In para 12 of the appeal, the appellant has sought to justify his action which he took

for supply of printing papers alone from the Godown without taking of a Group D’

oflicials with him stating that the Memo of distribution o'I’ works (Ext.-- 4) docs_ not
specify the requirement of taking Group ‘D’ officials by the Assistant Manager at the

time of supply of papers from the Godown. since providing Group ‘D assistance at
‘the time of supply of papers from Godown is stated to be a regular procedure/practice

adopted under an internal arrangement made by the compcteit authority the appellant
was required to follow the procedure. The fact that the Memo of distribution of works
has no mention about Group ‘D)’ assistance in supply of papers from Godown, it docs
not permit the appellant to - act in deviation from the practice and procedures being,
followed in the P.S.1).. Morcover, for giving papers (o printers, help of Group ‘D’ is

-required. Thercfore, the appellant’s going alone to Godown for -giving paper to

printers raises scrious doubt about his. intentions and integrity. As regards the
contention of the appeliant to the fact that he took the keys of the paper godown from
the Manager and roturned the same after supply was madc giving initial in the Key
Register, perusal of the record (Ext. — 2), reveals that the entry and initial miade in the
key register (Ext.-2) by the appellant was not countersigned by the Manager who is

the custodian ‘of the keys and keeps the key. register., Shri Bhupendra Natiy

Choudhury (PW-2) who was the Manager P.S.1D. deposed during the inquiry that the
appellant neithér took nor returned the keys on 20-5-98 and 21-5-98 within his
knowledge: Further, on the statement of the- appellant to the contention that Shri
Sarbeswar Kalita (PW-3), the Night Guard, was preseht at the time of

papers from Godown on 21-5-98 by him. Shri Kalita stated in-his wrilten statement
before the investigation officer that he was on that day on night duly and during day
he just passed by the Godown. This cannot be a justification for his not taking a

~Group ‘D’ official from the office with due permission of the Manager. Moreover,

from the evidence and deposition of the PW-3, it transpirres that the appellant came to

esentative of the Printing Press alone and
did not take -assistance of the Night Guard (PW-3) while making the supply. 1,
therefore, find that the contentions of the appellant have no
¢vidence and findings of the | :O. and Disciplinary Authrity.

K

supply of

oree to refute the
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ef ’ 2 (d) In the penultimate para of the appca] the appellant has stated that the shortage of

paper may have occurred afler his release from the charge on 29-5-98 since the casc
of shortage in stock of paper (43 x 69 cm) was reported by the regular incumbent only
afler making supply on 3(three) subsequent dates viz. 4-6-98, 1]-6-98 and 12-6-98,
The appcllant also statcs in presumption that the Manager was aware of the shortage,
because, he was asking the stock positiion of papers from the Assistant Manager
(regular) on 23-6-98. The appellant further assails the enquiry report of Shri B. Ialoi
IPOs(Uniform) stating it to be cerrancous and not based on materials on record. While
concluding the appcal the appellant vouched that there is no any blemish or stigma in
his enfire sorvice carcer. Tie contends that he has heen falsely implicate by some -
¢ bersons i this case for which he cannot be held responsible for shortage of printing
papers and, therefore, pleads for sciting aside and quashing of impugned order dated
24-6-2002 appealed against-by him: 1 have gone through the records and found no any
such evidence which can support (he conlention of the appellant regarding probable -
occurrence of the shortage in the stock of paper after he relinquished the charge. His
suspicion on the Manager is presumptive and no material evidence could be put .-
forward to sustain his contention. The preliminary investigation report of the IPOs
(Uniform) was ‘not a part of oral inquiry. Hence, it has no rclevance with the
procceding against the appellant. The claim of the appellant o the fact that he has -
“been maintaining an unblemished carrier of service appears to be not true. Service
records show that the appellant was punished 8(eight) times prior to the present one in
his entire service period for various offences. These reflect adverse picture of the
appellant’s conduct during his long period of service, : ‘ '

0. The appellant  was assigned to responsible job of the Assistant Manager, P.S.D.,
Guwahati against shori Jeave vacancy arrangement for the period from 19-5-98 to 28-5-98.
He was required to take the charge afler duc verification of the stock paper as per provision
laid down in Rule 276 of P&T Manual Vol-II. But he failed to do so in spite of his
knowledge to the fact that the Asstt. Manager is solely responsible for stocking, supply,
verification and proper accounting of prining papers. The appellant also failed to follow the
~procedures for obtaining keys (o open the paper Godown and supplied papers_to the Press
- without assistance and presence of any Group ‘D’ official. By the said acts the appellant

displayed lack of devotion to duty and acted in a manner- unbecoming
servant. This conduct of the appellant contributed to discrepanc s/shortage of 161 Rcam, 191
Sheets of printing paper (43 x 69 e¢m) in the stock. The Department had (0 sustain a loss of
Rs.32,383.29 being the value of the printing paper lost from the stock due to his negligence
and misconduct, The punishment imposed on him for reduction of pay and for recovery.a part
of loss ie. Rs.6348/- is considered to be commensurated with the gravity of offence - -

committed by.the appellant, Theorder of the disciplinary authority is found based on the
evidences on the record. o '

7. In view of what have been discussed above, [ find no merit in the appeal of the

appellant and no ground to interfere with the order of the Disciplinary Authority passed by
the Director of "Postal Services (HQ) Assam Circle, - Guwahati  vide No.Vig/1-
15/99(Ch.11) dated 24-6-2002 and therefore 1, Shri S.p. Singh, Chicf Postmaster

of a Government
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2 f‘ - Ggheral, Assam Circle, Guwahati in cxercise of the power conferred upon me by Rule 27 of
5' ! the CUS(CC&A) Rules, 1965 hereby reject the appeal dated 8-7-2002. of the appellant,

Y Y X

T . (S.P. Singhy
j \/Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumdar, Chicf Postmaster (iencral,
 Assistant Postmaster, .

Assam Circle, Guwabati-1.
Guwahati G.P.O)., '

Guwahati - 781 001

Copy to :-

1. The Sr. Supdt. of P.0.s, Guwahati Division, Guwahati. The copy of the order meant
for the Appellant is enclosed herewith which may be delivered to the oflici

al under receipt
and a copy of the receipt of the official may be sent to C.0. for record.

2. The Supdt., P.S.D.,Guwahati.
3. The Sr. Postmaster, Guwahati G.P.O..

4-5. Sparc & Office Copy. |

e
.
R

v
A.PM.G.(Vig)
For Chief Postmaster (General,
Assam Circle, Guwahati-]

¥l



